June 20, 2014 C.?\\Eﬁ\{ %

MEMORANDUM U7mMaety 09225135
A0 -

Procuremaps ne
. MR Divizi
ro: James R. McCain, Jr. 15ion

Corporation Secretary/Assistant General Counsel

THROUGH: Ronnie Belton, Chief Financial Officer, Fingnge Department

FROM: James M. Robinson, P. E \ N
Director of Public Works

SUBJECT: Renovations to Old Federal Courthouse

Contract No. 9891; Bid No. CP-0002-13

Forwarded herewith for execution is Change Order No. 2 for subject project.

Original Contract AMouNt.........coevvevveveeinenne.. $25,808,600.00 7
. { ' s
Previous Change Order No.la(: ............................. $188,588.16
Change Order No. 2:.......cccocvvevcecviiiceer e $1,176,936.81 ~
~
Total Revised Contract Amount .......cccoeeen...... $27,174,124.97
Account Number........... PWCP353VP519-06505-PW(0174-07

This office recommends the Change Order be approved by your office, the Office of
General Counsel, and Mayor Brown, in accordance with Executive Order No. 2013-05.

Attachments: 1. Change Order
2. Back-up Information
3. Legal Request Memorandum

Jab

204 Nomth Hogam Street. 10" Floor Jacksomsille. Fhoridin 32202 Phome: 904.255 8762 Fax: 904253.8926  www.coj.met



CITY OF JACKSONVILLE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

Change Order No.: Two (2) - Date: June 9, 2014
Description of Project: Renovations to Old Federal Courthouse

Name of Contractor: The Morganti Group, Inc.

Contractor's Address: 1450 Centrepark Boulevard, Suite 260, West Palin Beach, Florida 33401
Contract No.: 9891

Account No.: PWCP353VP519-06505-PW0174-07 Original Contract Amount:  $25,808,600.00

+ Previous Change Orders 1:  $188,588.16 + Change Order No. 2: ' $1,176,936.81

TOTAL REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT:  $27,174,124.97

Bid Number: CP-0002-13 Construction Completion Date:  November 28, 2014
Revised Construction Completion Date  December 28, 2014
Contract Expiration Date: March 28, 2015
Revised Contract Expiration Date  April 27, 2015

In compliance with General Conditions of above-referenced contract, CONTRACTOR and OWNER do both hereby agree that
the CONTRACTOR shall make the following changes, additions or deletions to the Work specified in the plans and
specifications: See attached documentation.

Justification: See attached documentation.

The Issuing Authority has looked over cost and pricing data for this change order and has determined that this change order is
necessary and all costs are reasonable.

Accepted for Contra organti Group, Inc.

Signed Attest
- % B\ \
tie Sr.Vice PresmenT Tide SEp 0L IRo7icr Marisbsk
Date (,f//a_/// Date ré/ ?// vl
759D

Signe Public Works Department By
Isyuing Authority
ineer Manager
h 4/2,,/ a wj( alsald

Q’jﬁfor of Public Works Date/ ssistant Counsel / Date
2/ /f«’// L 2ot

(‘\ Chief Rrofire t&f&pply/ofﬁcer Date Mayor Date
7 i) el ’?/ 11/ %Jmf L %-/M/

Director of Admmlstratlon & Finance Date orporation Secretary

236

Karen ling

Chief Administrative Officer
For: Mayor Alvin Brown
Under Authority of:

Executive Order No. 2013-04



SUBJECT: RENOVATIONS TO THE OLD FEDERAL COURTHOUSE BLDG
OPENDATE: 11/21/2012

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

BID4 CP-0002-13

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION PARTICIPATION

AGENCY: PUB BLDGS

BASIS OF AWARD: TOTAL LUMP SUM BASE BID 7O THE L OWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE
BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 12 NUMBER RECEIVED 4 OTHER g

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
LA VE oo AND HECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Subject bid was awarded on 6/10/13 to Morganti Group, Inc, in the amount of $25,808,600.00; Change Order #1 was
approved an 3/14/14 in the amount of $188,588.16; and Change Order #2 was approved on 5/23/14 in the amount of

$1,173,280.71.
Recommend approval to amend award for Change Order #2 dated 05/23/14 in the amount of $1,173,280.81.

Accordingly, recommend approval to correct ltem 7 which should be $13,216.00, and ltem 8 should be an add of $2,004.00,
not a deduction, in the corrected armount of $1,176,936.81 for a revised total award amount not-to-exceed $27,174,124.97.

Funding for this contract change order to be encumbered by account:
PWCP353VP519-06505-PW0174-01- $1 ,176,936.81

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Change Order, Previous Award(s) /y
BUYERY Y eihe e LA RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: & %h‘
MARLENE RUSSELL GREGORY PEASE, CHIEF
e Lasdlec PRO. ENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Thomas H. Goldsbu

P.E., C.B.0., Chief, Building Inspection Division

ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOV

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS\
MEMBERS APPROVING ____ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE: L ’\QV

(9?\/

OTHER;: _—
ACTION OF AWARDING}THORH‘Y DATE; é’,/z,z/;’}’
APPROVED DISAPPROVED
OTHER ‘
rj/’ :

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION Z?//// @/M

Karen Bowling @/

Chief Administrative Ufficer FORM GB-108, Revised 12/2007

For: Mayor Alvin Brown
Under Authority of:
Execubive Grder No. 2013-04



DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

gaaéfaﬂn/é
Where

Florida Begins.

May 30, 2014

MEMORANDUM
TO: Gregory Pease, Chief

Procurement Division
THRU: James M. Robinson, P.E.

Director of Public Works .
FROM: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P. E., C.B.0.. 4 , "Q/QQ\QVQA__/

Chief, Building Inspection Division 4 /
SUBJECT: Renovation to Old Federal Courthouse

Contract #9891

Change Order #2 $1,176,936.81
Account PWCP353VP519 06505 PW0174 07

Change order #2 was recently approved by GGAC in the amount of $1.173.280.81. I found two errors in my

submuission. The amount for Item 7 should be $13.216.00, and ltem 8 should be an Add of $2.004.00, not a deduct.
Please see attached revised summary and backup.

According we are requesting (hat change order No. 2 10 Contract 9891 be revised 1o the amoumnt of $1,176,936.81.

Attachments: Summary and Backup Quotes

Xc: Ann Brackin

D0

UDTSTAT] 1uuearouy
g ealeny bY/

214 N. Hogan Street, Room 1007 | Jacksonville, FL 32202 | Phone: 904.255.8746 | Fax: 904.255.8927 | www.cojnei



Tha Morganti Group. Inc.

CO#2

Renavations to Old Federal Counthouse 5/30/20r14
CONTHACT NO 9801
NET NET
ITEM MASTER ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY [ UOM | UNIT COST ADDITION | DELETION NET

1 [OCOP #17 CMU EN FAN ROOM 6006 1000 LS 8 528300 $5,283.00
JUSTIFICATION: To serve as sound barrier for Siate Attorney's Office from mechanical unit

2 |OCOP #36 FIREPROOF/PAINT BRIDGE 1S {8 - $0.00
JUSTIFICATION: No charge, this is dacumentation only. Fireproofing was deleted from scope (not required by cods), but paining is
required to protect surface. No additional charge.

3 (OCOP #33 NEW DUMPSTER REVISIONS LS |8 5,154.00 ($5,154.00)
JUSTIFICATION: Adjustments in site plan needed {o be made to allow truck access o dumpster, ended up in reduced cost,

4 OCOP #44 COSTS RELATED TO RFI #77 - TYPE 10
PARTITION 1ILS & 1,233.00 $1,233.00
JUSTIFICATION: Changed window infills at stairwells from drywall construction te masonry.

5 OCOP #45 COSTS RELATED TO RFI 78 - MISSING BEAM -
5TH FLOOR LS |§  2706.00 $2,706.00
JUSTIFICATION: Necessary support beam was not found where exisling drawings had shown it,

6 OCOP #47 COSTS RELATED TO RFI 131 - MISSING BEAM
1ST FLOOR L5 1§ 2706.00 $2,706.00
JUSTIFICATION: Necessary support beam was nat found where existing drawings had shown if.

7_JOCOP #48 COSTS RELATED TO RFI's 142, 85, & 138 1e % 13216.00 $13,216.00
JUSTIFICATION: This provides an emergency chiller connection to cool the buitding should the JEA chilled water plant go down or a
chilled water line in the street fail

8 OCOP #4S COSTS RELATED TO RFl 153 - ADD
CONDENSATE PUMP TO AHU HS 1§ 200400 $2,004.00
JUSTIFICATION: No floor drains availatle by elevator eq. room HVAC units, need fo pump condensate to nearest drain

g OCOP #50 COSTS RELATED TO RF 156 - POWER FOR

1j8 % 192800 $1,928.00

HISTORICAL PHONE BOOTH LIGHT

JUSTIFICATION: No power was provide for historical phane booth lighis

Page 1



The Morganti Group, inc. CO#2

Renrovations to Oid Federal Courthouse 5130/2014
GONTRACT NO.5891
NET NET
{TEM MASTER ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY [ UOM{ UNIT COST ADDITION DELETION NET
1¢ |OCOP # 51 CPR 005 BREAKROOM CHANGES LS [§ 848400 $8,484.00
JUSTIFICATION: Changss requested by SAO's office
11 |CREDIT FOR REINSPECTION FEES PAID BY CITY As |$ 289219 $ (2,892.19)
JUSTIFICATION: Per general conditions, all refnspection fees to be paid by contractor
12 JOCOP # 40- 1ST FLOOR HiSTORIC AREA : 1.000] LS |$ 931500 $9,319.00

JUSTIFICATION: Relocation and pallefization of historical material was necessary 1o separate it from area now being buiit out. Wil
be stored for future use in historic corridor when funding becomes available.

13 {OCOP # 34 - FIRST FLOOR REVISIONS T[LS [ #RHEEEE 61 138,104.00

JUSTIFICATION: Funding has become available to complete the middle section of the first floor which was originally
removed from the contract to get within budget.

§1,184,983.00 ($6,046.19) $1,176,936.81
Net Addition [Net Delition |marc

Fage 2



CQ#2

The Morgantf Group, Inc.
Renovations o Oid Federal Courthouse 5/14/2014
CONTRACT NO.OE01
NET NET
ITEM MASTER ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | UOM] UNIT COST ADDITION | DELETION NET
1 'OCOP #17 CMU IN FAN ROOM 6006 1.000f LS |$ 528300 $5.283.00
JUSTIFICATION: To sarve as sound barder for State Attomey's Office from mechanical unit
2 |OCOP #36 FIREPROOF/PAINT BRIDGE s |$ $0.00
JUSTIFICATION: No charge, this is documentation only, Fireproofing was deleted from scope (not required by code), but painting is
required to protec! surface. No additional chargs.
3 |OCOP #39 NEW DUMPSTER REVISIONS -HLS  |$ 515400 {$5,154.00)
JUSTIFICATION: Adjustments in site plan needad o be made 1o allow truck access to dumpster, ended up in reduced cost.
]
4 OCOP #44 COSTS RELATED TO RFl #77 - TYPE 10
PARTITION s 1§ 123300 $1,233.00
JUSTIFICATION: Changed window infills al stairwells from drywall construction to masonry,
5 OCOP #45 COSTS RELATED TO RFI 78 - MISSING BEAM -
5TH FLOOR LS 1§ 2706.00 $2,706.00
JUSTIFICATION: Necessary support beam was nof found where existing drawings had shown it.
6 QCOP #47 COSTS RELATED TO RFI 131 - MISSING BEAM
1ST FLOOR LS 1§ 2706.00 $2,706.00
JUSTIFICATION: Necessary support beam was not found where existing drawings had shown it.
7 _|OCOP #48 COSTS RELATED TO RFi's 142, 85, & 138 TLS | 13568.00 ( 1356800
P
JUSTIFICATICN: This provides an emergency chiller connection o cool the building should the JEA chilled water plant go down or a
chilled water line in the sireet fail
8 OCOP #49 COSTS RELATED TO RFI 153 - ADD
CONDENSATE PUMP TO AHU LS [$ 200400 ( $ (200400}
N o
JUSTIFICATION: No foor drains avaitable by efevator eq. reom HVAC units, need to pump condensate o nearest drain
9 OCOP #50 COSTS RELATED TO RF1 156 - POWER FOR
HISTORICAL PHONE BOOTH LIGHT s 1§ 192800 $1,928.00

JUSTIFICATION: No power was provide for historical phone booth lights

Page 1



The Morganti Group, inc.
Rencovations 1o Cid Federal Courthouse

Couz

5/14/2014

CONTRAGT NO.9591
NET NET
ITEM MASTER ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY [ UCM| UNIT COST ADDITION | DELETION
10_[OCOP # 51 CPR 005 BREAKROOM CHANGES LS 1% 848400}  $8484.00
JUSTIFICATION: Changes requested by SAO's office
11_|CREDIT FOR REINSPECTION FEES PAID BY CITY LS [$ 289219 $ (289219
JUSTIFICATION: Per gereral conditions, all reinspection fees lo be paid by contractor
12 JOCOP # 40 - 1ST FLOOR HISTORIC AREA 1.000f LS |$ 9,319.00 $9,319.00
JUSTIFICATION: Relocation and palletization of historical material was necessary to separate it from area now being butlt out. Wil
be stored for future use in historic corridor when funding becomes available.
13 |OCOP # 34 - FIRST FLOOR REVISIONS LS [ essiisninig | $1 138,104.00
JUSTIFICATION: Funding has become available to complete the middle section of the first loor which was originally
removed from the contract to get within budget.
$1,183,331.00 | ($10,050.19)f $1,173,280.81
Net Addition |Net Delition |Total Change

Page 2



170

| L76m7 7
The Morganti Group, Inc.
1450 Centrepark Blvd.
Suite 260 Phone: 561-689-0200

West Palm Beach, FL 33401 Fax: 561-689-4774

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST /o7
No. OCOP#048

TITLE: OCOP #48 -Cost For RF1142, 85 & 138
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse
TO: Atin: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P

City of Jacksonville

214 North Hogan Street

Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202
Phone: 904-255-8799

RE: Te: From:
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL

DATE:5/1/2014
JOB: 338EI5
CONTRACT NO: GCA

Number:

This change order request is a result of RFI1085, 142 in regards (o the emergency chiller connection and RF1138 for the concrete af the
pupmp toom in the basement. This change order proposal request includes all labor, material, equipruent and overhead and profit
necessary to provide and install the emergency chiller connection as requested by the City of Jacksonville. Please furnish a writfen

approval by May 9th 2014.

Item Description Quantity Units Unit Price Net Amount
00091 HYAC (W.W.Gay Mechanical) 1.000 $8,659.00 $8,659.00
00002 Concrete (Pittman) 1.000 $3,520.00 $3,520.00
00003 MGI OH&P 1.000 $1,037.00 $1,037.00
Unit Cost; $13,216.00
Unit Tax; $0.00
Unit Total: $13,216.00
APPROVAL:
City of Jacksgnyill AECOM
By: %M/ By:
Priot Print
Name: Name:

Date: 5_:/6/ /4—-" Date:

Created by G. Botink for the exclusive nse by The Morganti Group Tnc. Rev. 0717413

V')Tﬂ}lotﬂ}{qo



A~/

&

g AV&U; MECHANICAL CONTRADTOR, INGC. 524 Stookdon Sireet - Jacksonville. FL 32904-2500 - 804-338-2695
MECHAMICAL-CMG-008140 PLUMBING-CFC-018182

March 3, 2014

The Morganti Group, Ine.
1450 Centrepark Blvd,, Suite 260
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401

Attn: Dennis Ramm

Project: Old Federal Courthouse Renovation

Re: X-15: RFI-142 - Emergency Chilled Water Connections
{4 pages)

Mr. Ramum,

The following is our price for the above listed revision. This price includes outting in 6 supply
and return connections at the JEA Metering Station to be used for temporary chilled water. The
6” lines will be run from the 10” vertical mains that are part of the JEA piping to directly outside
of the building and tum up with connection fttings.  is assumed that this pipe will run through
an existing opening so cutting, patching, and core bering are excluded.

Total Price $8.659.63
Sincerely,

‘W A
Scott Achtemeier )
Project Manager P o // g/ /Y
l



W.W. GAY MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR, INC.
524 STOCKTON STREET - JACKSONVILLE, FL. 32204 - PHONE (904)388-2696 - FAX (904)389-4901

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

Date: 3/3/14 RFiNo.: 142
Project Manager: Scott Achtemeier RFPNo.:
Project Nme:. Old Federal Courthouse Renovation X No,: XI5
W.W. Gay Project Number: Contract Change Order No.:
Change Order Requested By: Joe Caprare Cotnpany: Morgznti
Owner and/or Architect-Engineer Change Order Request No.:
Costs Summary
Material and EQUIPMERL COSE w-vvvvvreerurmmemss oo k3 1,643.86
SAES THX wovvcsmersrimsssseneereesmossesesecesees s 5 115.07
Total Material and BQUIPEIONE COSES wuvmrsrcersevmessmsmrmnesssossersesesoes oo 3 1,758.93
LABO oot sessvecacomatsseemiscomssisereresseeeee oo seesosseess oo e y 233380
LADOT BUPGEN w.covr oo eressoneeeosmmamerseemesnessesos s & 715.17
TOLRELADOE COSES omeorerescsermsssstssssesscesserstssersesssemesesseoee et e oo $ 3,099.07
Major Tool a0d EQUPMENt REDEL womwecrcmeccsomimseomesssrsenesesssesissemssss s $ 371.88
Crane Of LIt REDIAL . vocvooe oo cseeenmssnrens oo ees e oot oo - b3 0.00
Subcontraciors: Bct e SO 3 1,769.08

Drafling.. oo roier v ssecreemsrciesesesnssns 3 37500
SULCORITACONS SUBLOLEL --vrvvvrsr s cerceeceeessenssasssssssessmscssesssesseessseessessossossseess e s seeess oo 3 2,144,028
Warianty On ABOVE FOr OBE{1) YEHE ..cervvevseermsmsseosssssssesesesemssseses s seessssesesesee e ees e s $ 49.32
Coordination Drawings, As-buik Revisions, Operation & Maintensnce Mammals ... oo eeceercenenoenseens 3 0.60
Other Direct and INGIrect COSES (PEITIIS, £10.0.) 1omurmvemsereeesersereressssoereesooosooeseeessesoeesso seamtetgesnneas § 8.60
Jabsite Clean-up For Work OF This SubContrattor ORLY v ermvemmeoeesoosooososeeeeoss oo seoeeesesessee B 0.00
SUBLOLAL o rear e cesmvesessaeecenmssssnssseesresssesmsoeseess e e reervetstanepeayery el 7,423.28
QvErhead e ssse e ssseresseesmsens sretenrsrs s st sererenns . - 742.33
SUBLOIRL oo ssir e ssrsosesisssssmssesneesssmssseseserasesse e et Eavb s seaaEe e e r st ¥ 8,165.61
Coniractor's Fee ......... e b s eb e sb TR pessE s b FenbatiA TR RS s ba L es suasR L e aR s shs A bren 3 408.28
Subtetal ..uevieereen, YRt e et e Bt sty R b bk sh VAt ses e e S —— SO 3 8.573.89
Bond Premium ..., eI S na s bn RO PR 84S AR P e e e 2 e AR PR S S n s e mena e 5 85.74
TOTAL COST OF THIS CHANGE ORDER REQUEST % 8,659.63

This change order request raay require additiona! construction time, We defer the analysis of this reqn_:irement until the _ﬁgll :
impact of this change order can be analyzed. After this analysis has been performed, we reserve the right to pursue additional
time and cost, if any. In an effort to be as economical as possible, this request has been estimated based on all straipht time
labor requirements with no premium time of shift work included. If it is determined that fhis work must be performed on an
overtine basis, then we reserve the right to seek additional costs for overtime premivm and loss of efficiency due to overtime,
if any. This change order proposal may be withdrawn or revised by W.W. GAY MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR, INC.

if not accepted within 30 days.

—/0



5/,/0

3 ﬂegfster
Georgia Ofiice: Flotida Ofice:
897 George Mormis Road 3214 Old Kings Rd
Vidalia, GA 30474 Jacksonville, FL 32254
Phone: (812)637-7218 Fax (912) 537-7278 Phone: (804} 618-3888 Fax (804)619-3188
fegisterins@hughes net obile: (904) 583-3395

registerinsulation@®comeast.net

DATE: 02126/2044

To: W.W. Gay Mechanical VIA Fax: 504-394-7313
Jacksonvitie, Fi ATTN: Scott Achtemeier

TS

LPIOENARE
RF1142 - Emergency JEA Chilied Water Connection

L ESTIMATOR S
. Keith/John

Cost to Insulate Additlonat Chiiled Water F':pmg at Emergency JEA Connsction
Material: $717.11
Labor:|$1,054.97

Please Exclude The Foliowing From Our Prige:
No Saddies, No Fire Caulk, No Palnting, No kLabeling,

TOTAL 1$1,769.08

If you have any guestions concerning this quote, contact John Lynich 504-649-3988 or Kelth Register af 904-502-6496.

THARK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!



CONCRETE CO., INC. C P

P.0. Box 23886 » Jacksonville, FI. 32241-3888

March 17, 2014 , \ AU %
/2

The Morganti Group, Inc.

, - : i b
Old Federal Courthouse Renovation L 6{ /ﬁ/ 7}, /yf

&
[+]
©
o
=
~}
W
LY
o
A
\_\;
0
&
-7
o
;<
=
|
Sy
G
i
[
y
0o

337 West Adams Street
Jacksonville, FL. 32202-4303

e
<

ATTN: Dennis Ramm / Joe Capraro [ﬁ

RE: Old Federal Courthouse Renovation Change Order Request

We propose to furnish all 1abor, concrete, equipment and services to compiete the concrete work
on the referenced project as detailed below:

(727

Form and pour the lower portion of a window in the basement approximately 3’6" tall x 7°0”
wide x 8” thick. It is located in the pump room 0007. Masonry is to close the window above our
wall.

Inclusions:

[} We will form around the existing pipes that 2o through the wall

(J We will drill and epoxy # 5 dowels into the existing window sides and bottom (spacing to
vary to miss existing thru pipes)

[1 We will place one mat of # 5 rebar (spacing to vary to miss existing thru pipes)

O We will use 4,000 PSI concrete for the wall

Exclusions and Clarifications:

L) You are to provide a dumpster for disposal of the removed materials.
EJ You are to supply toilets, electricity and water for cleanup.

[ You are to do all testing of concrete required.
0

Premium time paid at your request is to be paid by you. This work is to be done during
our reguiar work hours.

) Stece, MEL



7../0
| d ‘/\f‘" o, .& A ‘%
V. ek o 290

v 05
CONGRETE cOo., INC. C
P.O. Box 23886 » Jacksonville, FL 32241-3886 « (904) 731-8178 .+ Fax(,{ M7 334078

March 17, 2014

The Morganti Group, Inc. 7

Old Federal Courthouse Renovation 73 /5
337 West Adams Street d 0 ?)
Jacksonville, FL 32202-4303

ATTN: Dennis Ramm / Joe Capraro (i& %

RE: Old Federal Courthouse Renovation Change Order Request }ﬁ""”

We propose to furnish all labor, concrete, equipment and services to complete the concrete work
on the referenced project as detailed below:

Form and pour the lower portion of a window in the basement approximately 3’6 tall x 7°0”
wide x 8” thick. It is located in the pump room 0007. Masonry is to close the window above our
wall.

Inclusions:

U We will form around the existing pipes that go through the wall

[I We will drill and epoxy # 5§ dowels into the existing window sides and bottom (spacing to
vary to miss existing thru pipes)

0 We will place one mat of # § rebar (spacing to vary to miss existing thru pipes)

0 We will use 4,000 PSI concrete for the wall

Exclusions and Clarifications:

You are to provide a dumpster for disposal of the removed materials.
You are to supply toilets, electricity and water for cleanup.
You are to do all testing of concrete required.

Premium time paid at your request is to be paid by you. This work is to be done during
our regular work hours,

N i |



From:  A.A. Pittman & Sons Concrete
P.O. Box 23886
Jacksonville, FL 32241
To: The Morganti Group, Inc.
Old Federal Courthouse Renovation
337 West Adams Street
Jacksonville, FL 32202-4303 /
Al "?
C/O#: Change Order Request # 227 -
Work: Form and pour a wall in the basement window at the pump room.
Labor Quantity | Hours Hours Hourly Total
Total Rate Cost
Superintendent 1 4 4 $ 4640 ] % 185.60
Foreman 1 5 5 $ 2900, % 145.00
Carpenter 3 i9 7 $ 2320 $ 132740
Labor Sub Total| $ 1,653.00
Tools & Equipment Quantity | Unit Unit Rate Total
Totals Cost
Roto Hammer 0.5 Day 1 $77.76 $38.88
Roto Hammer Bit 1 Each 1 $6.42 $6.42
Rebar Saw Rental 0.5 Day 1 $108.31 $54.16
Rehar Saw Blade 0.05 Each 1 $295.00 $14.75
Concrete Pump 1 Each i $340.00 $340.00
Wheelbarrow 2 Each i $21.40 $42.80
Truek and misc, Tools 6 Day 1 $50.00 $300.00
Tools and Equipment Sub Total] %$797.01




/0 /¢

Material Quantity | Unit Rate TOTAL
3x4" Plywood 3 sheats $43.42 $ 130.26
2x4s 70 LF $0.49 $ 34.30
Epoxy 1 EA $32.61 5 32.61
Rebar #5 60 LF 0.0312 TON $940.00 $ 29.42
Spray Foam 1 EA $6.16 s 6.16
Snap Ties 1 BOX $55.64 $ 55,64
Cam Locks 30 EA $0.43 $ 12.90
Stiff Backs 9 EA $0.43 $ 3.87
Concrete (short load) 1 Y $251.75 $ 25175
Nails 0.2 box $40.62 $ 8.12
Pool for clean up 1 ea $31.99 $ 31,99
Tap Cons 0.2 box $18.19 $ 3.64
Patch Material i BAG $10.59 $ 10.59

Materials Sub Total| $ 611.25
Sub Totals $3,061.26
Overhead @ 15%] $ 459,19
Total]  $3,520.45




ITEm g

R N

/-6

The Morganti Group, Inc.

1450 Centrepark Blvd.
Suite 260 Phone: 561-689-0200
West Palm Beach, F1. 33401 Fax: 561-689-4774

=
CHANGE ORDER REQUEST @

No. OCOP#049

TITLE: OCOP #49 - Cost Related RFI153
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse

TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P
City of Jacksonville
214 North Hogan Street
Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202
Phone: 904-255-8799

RE: To: From:
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL

DATE: 5/1/2014
JOB: 335E15
CONTRACT NO: 0ca

Number:

This change order request is a result of RFI 153 Air Handling Unit (AHU) Drain Clarification dated 3/14/14. This change order
proposal request includes all labor, material, equipment and overhead and profit necessary to provide and install AHU shutdown and

power for condensate pumnp. Please furnish a written approval by May 9th 2014

Item Description Quantity Units Unit Price Net Amount
00061 Electrical (Coastal) 1.000 $543.00 $543.00
00002 Plumbing {Touchton) 1.000 $1,298.00 $1,298.00
00003 MGl OH&P 1.000 $163.00 3163.00
Unit Cost: $2,004.00
Unit Tax: $0.00
Unit Tetal: $2,004.00
APPROVAL:
City of Jacksonville AECOM The Morganti Grogp,
By: %&&&Q/ By: By?
Print Print
Naome: Name:

Date: ﬁ;‘; / & L/[ ._/,lf— Date:

Crezted by G. Bolink for the exclusive use by The Morganti Group foc, Rev.10/17113



o

The Morganti Group, Inc. REQUEST FOR INFORMATION
Neo. 153

377 West Adam Street
Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202

TITLE: Penthouse AHU Drain Clarification DATE: 3/14/2014
PROJECT: Renovations To Oid Fed Courthouse JOB: 338E15
TO: Attn: AECOM/Design Team

AECOM/Design Team

800 Douglas Entrance STARTED:

Suite # 200 COMPLETED:

Coral Gables, FL 33134 REQUIRED: 372172014

Phone: 305-447-3561 Fax: 305-447-3530

Presently, there are no floor drains located in the penthouse mechanical rooms to accept the condensate lines
from AHU -16, 17 and 18. N is suggested that a pump be added for each AHU, connected to a line that goes
overhead and then connected to a roof storm drain. A backflow water valve will also be installed for the lines.
Please advise if this approach is acceptable. Please see attached.

Requested By: The Morganti Group, Inc. Date: 3/14/2014

Signed:

Kamal Cooper

ANSWER:

This approach is acceptable. Provide ahu shuidown should pump stop and power for the condensate DUITHY.

L.i-i" A - 3
Answered By: AECOM/Design Team Date; %' 14
Signed: _Ecwaedl J. Eng PE : o Transmies
AECOM/Design Team %ﬁ Date: 4:45 pm, Apr 21, 2014
J_'. s Bw:  Christina Meadows




Wy
8 |

{
]
1
I
i
I
f
1
4

—{)

R Skt

T R

=

J L

&
I
1 [

|
I
|
{

Japnr o = hlh
oo |

el A

P452¥ 750V 20; T84T AaAcDade: o3



PROPOSAL 1 ESTIMATE FOR CONTRACT MODIFICATION

21-Apr-14
CONTRACT TITLE OFCH
REFERENCE NO- Add (3} Outiets for Condensate Pumps
PROPOEAL NO See atlached documentation
BESCRIPTION Add (3} Outlets for Condensate Pumps 8 e o existing
GFi ouilets in same rocors,
Material Tosal g 55.93
Sates Tax on Material 7 8% 4.69
Total Material 5 72
Labor Hours ({Regular) 901
Regular _abor Rate. 2850 g 26580
Labor hours (Cvertime) ¢ oo
Overtime Labor Rate: 44.25 $ -
Supervision 15% $ 3¢ 87
Labor Burden 359% g 83.03
Total Labor $ 3oy
Subcontracts & -
Subcontracts Overhead % £
Rental £quipment s -
Sates Tax on Rental Equip. 7 0% $ -
Total Equip./Subcontracts $
Job Expense 0% b -
Overhead 10% 3 47.03
Total Overhead $ 47
Profit 5% $ 26
SUBTOTAL % 543
Bond t.44% 0.00% $ -
TOTAL 3 543
\. j ;»"‘ \
R

Coastal Electric Company Of Florida

(904) 645-0026

Fax {804} 645-6166

A (T TS 107 Condohaaie Foror



5

P ey R BRI 1
Hped Ay
LAY SR YR PP ST Y Y 5 t I I N N N
10°6 £6'99 S[230] gor
10'6 £6'09 IS|e30), asetd
19°6 ozoar £6'99 T6pEZZ FSIE0L IWT - YOZ L3O XIWNG - VIS
ugn QEEC'D g5 #190°0 {1114a 51/8) MINIS HOTJGYL PA-T X w1t W vl 6 842091
20'7 002170 00'0 000070 F10H O3THAQ HIWIWYH LTI BT W vl & 10£091
0 09€0°0 S ZERO'0 dVELS IGYITIVN 310H-T Lidg TMMow wva g 158097
GL0 WL phre €110 (105) MO NMHL/NHILL 4 S id 861 92004
v 0v00°D 01T £111°0 Y0z Qu9} A NHML N33UD 4 SN 4 68 SOT0L
|10 00£0'D £9'D TEIEG HOLDANNOD §5 1330S Lwg W va 9 L4708
00°¢ 0Dos o o8y TERL'D ORINGNOD S8-73345 1w 5 S vl 9 21108
007 S1E0°D LU'8T S0b7°0 Ltz 2 W 14 os S¥007
070 0£EDD e +190°g (1YEQ 91/0) MAUDIS MODAVL LA Y A T 827097
Lo vori o ao°p uoon o F1OH GTUYD HIFIWYH LT B ow va 9 10£097
Hy0 00L0'0 9gt £EILD 8 01yi# QY - QAN LAN-3%1M LIS AV W ¥l ozt Z£0001
80°0 a0z0'a 20 L8400 MIBIS ANNOHD Wooowva g £80007
060 000E¢ 00°g 00007 LHYE -Wd OX -gD Dt 1D-€°06 g1z w vy g Ev00ST
099 ooz’ £5'C BT YAD QISIVE  XO-T DS.b IFE'L QLT w wva g £OTHSL
060 Q60€ 0 99°'¢ PETZ1 YD - WIDHIWMOD L4338 XA Y0z W vl ot £000pY
000 0000H a0 000070 AW - Y07 " 1303 XITdNT - 30v4uNS ] vi € AL
0
SHOOY FWVYS NI SLIATLNO 145 ONILSIND 04 371 - 0
: Sdkind SLVSNIANOD HOL S131LAO0 (£) TIVISNI . o]
Hnsay Hup Hnsoy un uondpaseq XIS W/D wW/n A # W31
Jogey fepoge gy jeltajen

Jogey

LIFTLIIT bTOT MY 17

Auvdngy ki T e Lo

PRy fo

V>

SdiNd 3LYSNIANOD YO ISH0HINGG M S13NLN0 (€} AV esEud

W1SYOD i12naT 10qe

TYLSYOD Hopuop

jyoxey

81840 abueys jeuly HOI0
SYIQUO IONVHD Tunld HO+#0 - 2797

3oafoag
QI qer



N ’ / & e S (2 4 ’é

)

f——-

];’ TOUCHTON Change Qrderfylorksheet

C ruMBiNG CONTRACTDRS ¢

S . y + /™ _Add Condensate and pumps
Siute Contificats SCFCUSBa8g \ i . i
418 Ryan Avanus N . : — P
Jathsurlo, Florida 32254 L N PHOHE LAYL OF OHOEH
{804} 3809299 K \ 904-388-p283 Karch 26, 2014
Fax 188.9212 [OROLR TAKEN BY .
. Ot Feders! Court Honte
Tor The Morganti Group, Inc. ) —
T I 1 oavwonn T conrmrer N o
377 West Adams Street B
. SOH ADDARLSS
Jacksonville, FI. 32202
FHOE MHONE STARTING DATE
Mr. Kamal Cooper I
MATERIAL DESCRIPTION
._3]37 PVC comb L £ 18.86 Provide fabor & malerial as required for 3 new condensate
3137 % 1-1/4" PVC bushing $ 8.70 Jsystem lo serve the HVAG units above the historic area. .
12[3" no-hub x PVC adaptess ~ -3 24481 —
. _..B|{3" no-hub couplings b 18.22 e
BOf} 1-1/4” pve pipe e % 34 56 o
10[1-1/47 pve 90 olis £ §.40 e emenim e
311-1/4" galv. Coupling 5 6.44 ———
5}1-1/4" pve mals adaplors L 3 3.02 _
L...3[1-1/47 swing check valva $ 44.71 e o me e
31120v 1 phass condensats pumps 3 198.00
1811-12" loop hangers with anchors _ B ¥ ) g_ﬁ_t‘_ﬁ LABOR HQURS
Fiumker craw (2 men) 6[s sgo00x 540,00 |
60R)1-1/4" x 1" fiberglas insulation $ 76.32 [tnsulation (1 man) 35 6240 % 187,47
103" x 1" fiberglas insulation 5 18,12 {
e ——— SO N L1 4 ;
- _ 1Subtotal Labor Cost- $ 72747
OTHERS
- - ..... Egulpment S o
Core Bore/Concrata Cut | -
- - o Insulation
U Permil .
TOTAL LABOR 5
TOTAL MATERIALS) s 165.39
L " TOTAL MATERIALS oo |8 dgs38f TQTAL OTHERS s -
Overhaead $ 2321
Predit I3 887
Tha nk You Salos Tox J s 32.58
TOTAL | $ 1,297.57

Bob Carpenter  Project Manager

Aceepled By:

e e,



SUBJECT: RENOVATIONS TO THE OLD FEDERAL COURTHOUSE BLDG

BID# CP-0002-13 OPENDATE: 11/21/2012

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION PARTICIPATION

AGENCY: PUB BLDGS

BASIS OF AWARD: TOTAL LUMP SUM BASE BID TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE
—_—-___“——'_"‘*‘_—'—-—*_—-m—__l.________.___
BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 12 NUMBERRECEIVED 4 OTHER 1]

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED TIONS:
Subject Bid was awarded on 06/10/13 to Morganti Group, Inc., in the amount of $25,808,600.00: Change Order #1 was
approved on 03/14/14 in the amount of $188,588.186.

Recommend Approval of Change Order #2 to Morganti Group, Inc., in the amount of $1,173,280.71 for a revised fotal award
amount rot-to-exceed $27,170,468.87, also to include an additional thirty (30) days to contract completion date.

Funding for this contract change order to be encumbered by account;
PWCP353VP518-06505-PW0174-01- $1,173,280.71

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Change Order, Previous Award(s)

Q BUYER: ua%#md/f\/ RESPECTFULLY SUBMTTED:G %/ %/"\

m_ p/ MARILYN LalDLER EASE, CHIEF

P T DIVISION
CONCURRENCE BY: Thomas H. Goldsbu P.E.. C.B.0., Chief, Building InSpection Division

ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOV.

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUN;Sl
APPROVING _=¢ __ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE: ’5@{ \ (L
M

. OTHER;:
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE:___ 5223/
APPROVED ¢ DISAPPROVED
OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION X,M/m) %ﬁ‘?/y%jﬂ/?

Karen Bowling FORM GB-108, Revised 12/2007

Chief Administrative Officer
For: Mayor Alvin Broewn
Under Authority of:

Evaridiva Oyrdar M~ 2142 NA



\

SUBJECT: RENOVATIONS TO THE OLD FEDERAL COURTHOUSE BLDG
OPENDATE: 11/21/2012

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

Bio# CP-0002-13

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION PARTICIPATION

AGENCY: PUB BLDGS
BASIS OF AWARD: TOTAL LUMP SUM BASE BID TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE

BIDDER
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 12 NUMBERRECEIVED 4 OTHER Q
MARY OF B D RE MENDE Tl

SUBJECT BiD WAS AWARDED ON 06/10/13 TO MORGANT! GROUP, INC., IN THE AMOUNT OF $25,808,600.00 FOR
RENOVATIONS TO OLD FEDERAL COURTHOUSE.

RECOMMEND APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER #1 TO MORGANTI GROUP, INC., IN THE AMOUNT OF $188,588.18
FOR A REVISED TOTAL AWARD AMOUNT NOT-TO-EXCEED $25,997,188.16.

FUNDING FOR THIS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER TO BE ENCUMBERED BY ACCOUNT:
PWPB328SUCM-069505-PW0174-07

ATTACHMENTS: RECOMMENDATION MEMO, CHANGE ORDER, PREVIOUS AWARD

BUYERMQM%AJJP// RESPECTFULLY SUBMTTED: Y %ﬂ/’—v .
G

P_, MARILYNAAIDLER PEASE, CHIEF
(‘{\ PR ENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: THQMAS H. GOLDSBURY. P.E, C.B.0., ACTING CHIEF. BULIDING INSPECTION

DIVISION

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS
ACTIONDF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOV l
APPAOVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE: IR

OTHER;

DATE: ?/////V

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY

APPROVED DISAPPROVED
OTHER -
P

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTEATIONMM

Karen Bowling

Chief Adminlstrative Officer FORM GB-108, Ravissd 12/2007

For: Mayor Alvin Brown

Under Authority of:

Executive Order No. 2013-04



SUBJECT: RENOVATIONS TO THE OLD FEDERAL COURTHOUSE BLDG

BID# CP-0002-13 OPENDATE: 11/21/2012

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE
— = A Y ERIENT AWARKDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION PARTICIPATION
AGENCY: PUB BL
BASIS OF AWARD: TOT. MP SUM BASE BID TQ TH EST RESPON ESPONSIBL
BIDDER
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 12 NUMBER RECEIVED 4 OTHER 0
! R MEN : ’

Approval was granted 12/11/2012 to enter info post-bid/pre-award n
Morganti Group, Inc. (Morganti), pursuant to Chapter 126, of the Procurement Cod \

result to the negotlations, Morganti's original bid proposal of $30,8
for a revised bid amount of $25,808,800.00.

Recommend approval of award to Morganti Group, Inc, for the Total Lump Sum Base Bid not to exceed $25,808,600.00,

Additive Alternates 1, 2, & 3 shall not be awarded.

This project 1o be executed by formal contract and funding shall be encumbered by account:
PWCP353VP513 08505 PW0174-07.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Bid Tabulation, EBO Letter, Scope of Work, Previous Awards

BUYER: . RESPECTFULLY SXBETTED: )ﬂ«._._, Loy o

DANIEL PEARSON GREGORY PEASE, CHIEF
/)\L PROCUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: JAMES M. ROBINSON. P.E.. DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)

ACTIQN OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE [ (
MEMBERS APPROVING (] 3 (TR

MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:

OTHER;
s [4
ACTION OF AWAWHORW DATE: __ £20
APPROVED DISAPPROVED
OTHER e
SIGNATURE OF AUTFENTICATIONW
CTK-I:‘ Administrative FORM GB-108, Revised 12/2007
For: Mayor Alvin Brown
Undaer Authority of:

Buasiiben Meviar N 201304



T

he Morganti Group, Inc.

Renovations to Old Federai Courthouse

COiR
5/30/2014

CONTRACT NO.9831
NET NET
iTEM MASTER ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | UOM| UNIT COST ADDITION | DELETION NET
1 |OCOP #17 CMU IN FAN ROOM 6096 1.000| LS |§ 5,283.00 $5,283.00
JUSTIFICATION: To serve as sound barrier for State Attorney's Office from mechanical unit
2 |OCOP #36 FIREPROOF/PAINT BRIDGE 1ILS {$ - $0.00
JUSTIFICATION: No charge, this is documentation only. Fireproofing was deleted from scope {not required by code), but painting is
required to protect surface. No additional charge.
3 [OCOP #3% NEW DUMPSTER REVISIONS AILS |$ 515400 {35,154.00)

JUSTIFICATION; Adjustments in site plan needed to be made to allow truck access to dumpster, ended up in reduced cost.

OCOP #44 COSTS RELATED TO RFl #77 - TYPE 10

* learTmion flis |s 123300 g123300
JUSTIFICATION: Changed window infills at stairwells from drywali construction to masonry.

5 OCOP #45 COSTS RELATED TO RFI 78 - MISSING BEAM -
5TH FLOOR LS |§ 2,708.00 $2,706.00
JUSTIFICATION: Necessary support beam was not found where existing drawings had shown it.

6 OCOP #47 COSTS RELATED TO RFI 131 - MISSING BEAM
18T FLOCR 1|LS $ 2706.00 $2,706.00
JUSTIFICATION: Necessary support beam was not found where existing drawings had shown it.

7 |OCOP #48 COSTS RELATED TO RFI's 142, 85, & 138 LS [$ 1321600 |  $13216.00

chilled water line in the strest fail

JUSTIFICATION: This provides an emergency chiller connection to cool the building should the JEA

chilled water plant go down or a

OCOP #48 COSTS RELATED TO RFt 153 - ADD
CONDENSATE PUMP TO AHU

LS

$  2,004.00

$2,004.00

JUSTIFICATION: No floor drains available by elevator eq. reom

HVAC units,

need to pump condensate to nearest drain

OCOP #50 COSTS RELATED TO RFI 156 - POWER FOR
HISTORICAL PHONE BOOTH LIGHT

]

$  1,928.00

$1,028.00

JUSTIFICATION: No power was provide far historical phone booth lights

|

Page

1



The Morganti Group, Inc.
Renovations to Old Federal Courthouse

Cco#2
5/30/2014

CONTRACT NO.0891
NET NET
ITEM MASTER ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | UOM | UNIT COST ADDITION | DELETION NET
10 |OCOP #51 CPR 005 BREAKROOM CHANGES LS |8 848400 | $5,484.00
JUSTIFICATION: Changes requesied by SAO's office
11 |CREDIT FOR REINSPECTION FEES PAID BY CITY LS 1§ 289219 $ (2892.19)
JUSTIFICATION: Per general conditions, all reinspection fees to be paid by contractor
12 |OCOP # 40 - 18T FLOOR HISTORIC AREA 1.000] LS [$§ 9318.00 $9,319.00
JUSTIFICATION: Relocation and palletization of historical material was necessary to separate it from area now being built out. Wil
be stered for future use in historic corridor when funding becomes available.
13 |OCOP # 34 - FIRST FLOOR REVISIONS 1|LS | sHehAbRAREE | $1.138,104.00
JUSTIFICATION: Funding has become available to complete the middle section of the first floor which was originally
removed from the contractto get within budget.
$1,184,983.00 ($8,046.19){ $1,176,936.81
Net Addition [Net Delition |marc

Page 2



The Morganti Group, Inc.

1450 Centrepark Blvd.

Suite 260 Phone: 561-689-0200
West Palin Beach, FL 33401 Fax: 561-689-4774

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST [
No. OCOP#017

TITLE: OCOP # 17 - CMU In Fan Room 6006
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse

TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P
City of Jacksonville
214 North Hogan Street
Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202
Phone: 904-255-8799

RE: To:
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL

From:

DATE: 2/13/2014
JOB: 338E15
CONTRACT NO: OCA

Number:

As directed by the Owner, this change order request is to place 4" ¢mu and gypsum board partition in the existing fan room 6006 to
serve as a sound barrier for the State Attorney's Office. This change order also includes the suppy and install of a door frame, door
and neccesary hardware, Please furnish written authorization to proceed by 5/5/2014.

Ttem Description Quantity Units

Unit Price Net Amount
00001 Masonry 1.000 $2,687.00 £2.687.00
00002 Gypsum Board 1,000 $1,417.00 31,417.00
0003 Deor, Door Frame and 1.000 $748.00 5748.00
Hardware
00004 MG1 OH&:P 1.000 $431.00 $431,00
Unit Cost: $5,283.00
Unit Tax; $0.00
Unit Total; $5,283.00
APPROVAL:
City of Jacksonville AECOM
By: ﬂ%o&&&( By:
Print Print

Name: MName:

Date: 6‘:/(;/[4—- Date:

Created by G. Bolink for the exchusive yse by The Morganti Group Inc. Rev, 1041713




APtwted by S"H{/""’

I /““v-. L}(f-
i{_‘_‘l‘" i

'y, Inc.

Masonry and Stone Cosnfractors since 19785

To: The Morganti Group, Inc. Job: Old Federal Courthouse Renovation
337 West Adams Street

Job No.. 1111127
Jacksonville, FL 32202 C.O. No.: 008

Rev No.:

Attn: Dennis Ramm Date: January 16, 2014 _

Description Increase Decrease
Changes {o be made:
Place 4" CMU in Existing Fan Room 6006 to serve as sound
barrier for State Attorney's Office. $2,687.00
The woik covered by this eslimate shall be performied undes the sarme TOTAL: $2,687 $0
Terms ant Condilians a5 that melugded in the Qrigival Contract unless noted

othenvise on this Change Order,

ACCEPTED: R.D. MASONRY, Inc.

Name

Title Dzie Hikes Bosshart

4745 Sutton Park C1, Suite 805 s Jacksonville, FL 3530 5 504685 5088 5 FEX 80456283707




R.DMasonry, Inc,
4745 Sulton Park Ct.,£805
Jacksobvilte,FL 32224

involge: The Hozganti Gzoup, Inc.
337 West Adams Street
Jacksonville, FL 32202
Atin.: Dennis Ramm

Poscription® Blace 4" CM7 in Ewisting Fan Room 6008 to serve as &
DATE: January 16, 2044 spund bavzier for the State Attommey's Offica.
LABOR AMOUNT EQUIPMENT AMOUNT
RZGULAR TIME
Trade Hes, fate Total ' Hpit  Amonny Bate Tetal
P/ SUFT I % 548.30 = $144. 80 Forklift S00T lb. day S $123.00 =  $125.00
FOREMAY 18 x $34.50 = $345.00 Hixesn day 1x §35.00 = $35.00
HASOR i6 ® §26.22 = $418,52 Scaifold zeantal pe 9% 510.00 = 5a.00
APPRINY 0 x $19.37 - $0.00 Manlifr waek 2% $210.00 = 50,00
LABORER 40 x $15.18 = $807.20 © Maniift - delivery/pickves D £50.00 = $6.00
DPER. TOn $22.77 m $159,3% Hamer drill aod bits  day 1x $15.00 = £15.00
TOTAL: $1,876.0 Pickep Truck ~ 1/2 ton day 1% §35.00 = $35.9¢
'""' Bsw and Diamend Blade  day 1% £20.60 = 526.08
PREMIOM TIHUD ONLY Smzll Tooals day 1x $10.00 = 510,900
Trade Hro. Total TOTALS: $230.00
BH/SyDP 0 N §24.15 = 50.00
FOREMAH 0 x $17.25 == §0.00
HASON 6 % 5130 = $0.00 MATERIAL AMOUNT
APPRENT 42 X $8.66 = $0.00
LABORER ¢ X 5758 e $0.00 :
opzR, 1] » §11.39 = $50.D0 Units  Amcunt Trte Total
TOTAL: 50.00 4"RB*R1E" CHT ca 134 % & §1.00 = §134.00
' angls Iren 1€ 9% §5.00 = 535,00
TIME & HATF Hasopry Cement bags 1a % $7.20 = 3119.¢60
Tado Hrs., Rate Potal Masanry Sand ten 2x $32.0¢ = 366.20
R/ SUPT o % 372,45 = 50.00 Hozlz. Joint Reinf, Wirels 2% $0.26 $28,72
EOREHMT 0 % $51.75 = 50,00 9% 50.00 = $0,460
BRSO 0 % $52.00 = £0.00 0x £6.00 = §0.60
APPRENT O % $28.%8 = $0.00 0x $0.00 = $0.0¢
LABORER 0 % $22.77 = $0.90 D% £0.08 = 50.90
OPRR. 0 = $34.16 = $0.00 Ox F0.00 5b.00
TOTAL;, $0.00 0x $6.00 = $0.00
e = £0.09
DCUBLE TIME TUTALE: 3374.5%
Trade Hes. Rate Total
FH/SUFT % $95.60 = $0.00
FORERAY 0 x S69.00 = $0.00 SUMMARY
HASOH 8  x $52.44 o 50,00 LMBOR: STRAYGHT TIHE $1,676
AFPRENT 0 % $38.84 = 50.Q0 LABOR: PRTHIUN TINS OWLY 0
LABORER n x $30.36 = $0.00 LABOR: TIMS & HALY 50
OPEZR. ¢ x $45.54 = 50.00 LAROR: DOUBLE TIME 0
TOTAL: $0.00 EQUIEHENTD TOTHL $238
HATERTEL TOTSE 5375
7% MATERTIAL TAY 326
TOTAL: s2827
10% Overhead — §233
Subtotal Cost 32,559
5% Profit 5128

Job: Old Federal Courthouse Ranhovation
Job Neo.t 1111127

TOTALCOST:

52.687




The Morganti Group, Inc.

Henovations 16 Oid Federa) Courthouse
CON TRACT NO.9go1

cog2
1472014

. . NET NET
ITEM _MASTER ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | UOM | UNIT COST ADDITICN { DELETION NET

1 |9COP #17 CMU IN FAN ROOM 6005 1.000) L8 |& 528300 $5,283.00

JUSTIFICATION: To serve as sound barrier for State Attorney's Office from mechanical unit
2 {OCOP #38 FIREPROOF/PAINT BRIDGE 1S |$ - $0.00

JUSTIFICATION: No cha}ge, this is documeniation only. Firaproofing was deleted from scope {not required by code), but painting is

fequited o protect surface. No additional tharge.
3

QCOP #38 NEW DUMPSTER REVISIONS

-11LS |$ 5,154.00

"~ ($5,154.00)

JUSTIFICATION: Adjustments in site plan needed to be made to

allow truck access to dumpster, end

ed up in reduced cost.

OCOP #44 COSTS RELATED TO RFl #77 - TYPE 10

* |parTmON . s |$ 123300 |  g503300
JUSTIFICATION: Changed window infills at stairwells from drywall construction to masonry.

5 OCOP #45 COSTS RELATED TO RFL 78 - MISSING BEAM -
5TH FLOCR LS [§ 2,706.00 $2,706.00
JUSTIFICATION: Necessary support baam was not found where existing drawings had shown it.

5 OCOP #47 COSTS RELATED TO RFI 131 - MISSING BEAM
18T FLOOR LS {$ 2,708.00 $2,706.00
JUSTIFICATION: Necessary support beam was not found where existing drawings had shown it.

7_10COP #48 COSTS RELATED TO RFI's 142, 85, & 136 LS |$ 18,568.00 |  $13568.00

JUSTIFICATION: This pravides an emergency chiller connection
chilled water ine in the street fail

fo coc! the building should the JEA

chilled water plant go down or a

QCOP #43 COSTS RELATED TO RF| 153 - ADD
CONDENSATEPUMPTO AHU

-1LS

$ 200400

$ (2,004.00)

JUSTIFICATION: No floor drains available by elevator eq. room

HVAC units,

need to pump condensate to nearest drain

OCOP #30 COSTS RELATED TO RFI 156 - POWER FOR
HISTORICAL PHONE BOOTH LIGHT -

§ 1,928.00

$1,928.00

JUSTIFICATION: No power was provide for historical phone booth fights

Page 1



The Marganti Group, Inc.

cog2
Renovations 10 Old Federal Courthouse 5M4/2014
CONTRACT NO.0891
‘ ] NET NET
ITEM MASTER ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | UOM | UNIT COST ADDITION | DELETION NET
10 jOCOP # 51 CPR 005 BREAKROOM CHANGES LS [§ 848400 $8,484.00
JUSTIFICATION: Changes requested by SAQ's office
11 |CREDIT FOR REINSPECTION FEES PAID BY GITY A8 |§ 289219 § (288219
JUSTIFICATION: Per general conditions, alf reinspection fees to be paid by contractor
12 |OCOP # 40 - 1ST FLOOR HISTORIC AREA 1.000f 1S |$ 9,319.00 $9,319.00
JUSTIFICATION: Relocation and palletization of historical material was hiecessary to separate it from area now baing built out. Wil
be stored for future use in historic comidor when funding becomes available. '
13 |OCOP # 34 - FIRST FLOOR REVISIONS 1|LS | s | $1138,104.00
JUSTIFICATION: Funding has become available to complete the middle section of the first floor which was originally
removed from the contract to get within budget.
$1,183,331.00 } ($10,050.19)| $1,173,280.81
Net Addition  [Net Delition  [Total Change

Page 2



F i

The Morganti Group, Inc.

1450 Centrepark Blvd.
Suite 260
West Palm Beach, FL 33401

Phone:
Fax:

561-689-0200
561-689-4774

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST //
No. OCOP#017 |

TITLE: OCOP # 17 - CMU In Fan Room 6006
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse

TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P

City of Jacksonville

214 North Hogan Street
Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202
Phone: 904-255-8799

RE: To:

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL

As directed by the Owner, this change order request is to place 4"
serve as a sound barrier for the State Attorney's Office. This chan
and neccesary hardware. Please furnish written authorization to p

Ttem Description
00001 Masonry
00002 Gypsum Board

000G3 Door, Door Frame and
Hardware

00004 MGI QH&:P

From;:

DATE:2/13/2014
JOB: 338E15
CONTRACT NO:0CA

Number:

¢mu and gypsum board partition in the existing fan room 6006 to

Quantity Units

1.000
1000
1.000

1.000

ge order also includes the suppy and install of a door frame, doar
roceed by 5/5/2014,

Unit Price Net Amount
$2,687.00 52.687.00
$1417.00 $1,417.00

$748.00 $748.00
$431.00 $431.00
Unit Cost: $5,283.00
Unit Tax: 50.00
Unit Total: $5,283.00

APPROVAL:
City of Jacksonville AECOM
By:ff/’// ﬁ%‘cmf By:
Print Print
Name: ; Name:
Date: &7/ é./[é?'- Date:
TR

Creaied by G. Bolink forthe exchusive use by The Marganti Group Tne. Rev.10/17/12



AbPtoved by SH /7w, o

i e

Masonry and Stone Comnfractors since 1976

To: The Morganti Group, Inc. Job: Old Federal Courthouse Renovation
337 West Adams Street Job No.: 1111127
Jacksonville, FL 32202 C.0. No.: 008
Rev No.:

Aitn: Dennis Ramm

Date: January 16, 2014 .

LR

Description Increase Detrease

Changes to be made: i
Place 4" CMU in Existing Fan Room 6006 1o serve as sound
barrier for State Attorney's Office. $2,687.00
The woik covered. by this aslimate shof B performmed unde: e sarma TOTAL: $2,887 $0
Termms and Conditions % that maluted in the Qriginat Contradi uniess noted
cthenvlse on this. Chenge Order. =
ACCEPTED: R.D. MASONRY, Inc.

Name ‘fille Defe Miks Bosshari

LT

4745 Sutton Fark Ct, SUle 805 s Jacksonville, FL 59234 ¢ S04 6558488 5 BAR S04 5855595




F.D.Masonry, Int,
4745 Sutton Park Ct,#805
Jacksonville,FL. 32224

Jobt Qld Foderal Ceurthouss Renovation

Job No.: $114127

inveice: The Horganti Group, Tnme.
337 Hest Adams Street

Jacksonville,
REtn.:

DATE: Janvary 16, 2014

Trace
7% /SUFT
FOREMAN
HasS0R
APPRERY
LABDRER
OPIR.

Trade
BH/zGER
EDREMAG
HASOR
ARPRERT
LR3ORBR
OPZR.

rado
TH/SURT
FORRMNY
HRSOR
REPRENT
LABORER
O2hR.

Trade
PH/SUPT
FOREMAT
HASON
EFPPRERT
IABORER
CPER.

LABOR AMOUNT

RZGULAR TIME

Kra. Rate
3 ®x 549.30
149 x §34.50
16 X §26.22
5] x $19.32
40 X $13.1B
7 » SR2.TT
TOTAL:

PREMIDM TIME ORLY

Ere.

0 N $24.15

3 x §17.2%

G X 513,13

o x  $9.€6

8] X &7.5%

o] x §11.39
TOTAL:

TiMZ & HATE

nrs. Rate
o x §T2.45
b} X §31.15
Y n §52.00
o ¥ §2B.98
o] w $22.77
2 ® $34.186
TOTAL:.

DCUBRLFE TIME
Hxsg, Rate
$96.,.60
$69.00
$52.44
$38.64
330,36
545,54

KX H

w
"

fﬂaooooc:
R R

is

g

FL 32202
Dennis Ramm N

Doscripbiont

Totad
= §144.90
$345.00
$418,52
$0.00
$607.20
5159.39

— T T

51,676, 01

N

¥ 2 2 W

Total
£0.00
$¢.60
$0.00
$0.00
S$0.00
50.00

— Y

LI

"

50.00

Total
50.0¢
50.00
30,00
$0.00

- 50,00

$D.00

———t T

£0.00

i

T on o

1

Total
5000
50.04
£0.00
$0.00D
$0.00
£0.00
$0,00

A G F?on

sound bazrier for the State Attorney's Officn.

EQUIPMENT AMIOUNT
Unit  Amoupl Bare Tokai
Forklift BQ0T Ib. day L= §125.00 = 125.060
Hixey day ix §35.00 w $35.00
Scaifeld cenlak [21-3 oz 510.00 =~ F0.00
Manlite week a4 x §210.00 = 50.00
Mantift ~ delivery/pickvez b= §80.00 = §0.00
Ramaer dyfll and bits day Tl $25.00 = $15.00
Pickup Truck ~ 1/2 ton  day ix §35.00 = 535.00
Baw and Diamond Blade - day 1w 330.00 - 520.80
Small Tools doy Lx $10.00 = 510.40
TOTHLS: 5250, 00
MATERIAL AMOUNT
Onit  Amount Pate Toral
4MxBr 16" Cfs ea 134 % = $1.00 = §1335.00
2ngls Irom if 93 §5.00 = §35.00
Hasopry Cemeont Dags 14 x 57,80 = $119.50
lasonry Sand Ton 2% $32.00 = 566.20
#ozlz. Jeint Reinf, Wirel: 72 % $0.26 529,72
0x 50.00 = 30,96
[ §0.00 e £0.c0
0 $30.00 = §0.040
Ox . 5000 = $0.00
ax 50,0 = $0.00
[+ .00 & $0.00
= £0.600
TOTALS: . 5373.5%
SUMMARY

LABOR: STRALGHT TINE

Plzoe 4" OMUF in Exwdisting Fan Roop 6005 to serve as a

LABOR: CRIWION TINS ORLY

ZABOR: TTM= & HALF
LABOR: DOUBLE TIME -
EQUIFKERT TOTAT
FATERIEE TOTRL

7¥ MRTERIAL TAY
TOTAL:

108 Overhiead

Subfotal Cost

5% Profitc
TOTALLCOST:

$1,876

S0

$250
5375
525

$2377

$233
$2,559
$128

$2.687




LR b S A R

R -

RITETIL

8286 Westem Way Circle, Suite -1 0, Jacksonvitie,

L L= n,

FL 32256 - (904) 250-2381 - Fax: {304) 260-0851

Mr. Dennis A. Ramm ' January 29, 2014
The Morganti Group, inc.

337 West Adams Street
Jacksonville, FL 32202
e Ramm,

RE: Furrout East Wall Room 6006

We were requested to add 34 LE of furrout wall to the east side of room 6008 as shown below:

pLVI

(vs) | " s
T
LRSS @ b

C ran oo N g

[N

(3)

p —

Total Add: 81,417.00

Thanks,
e

Byan Hernandez
President



Sold To : The Morganti Group. Inc.

LASA CONSTRUCTION, INC
B2BE Western Way Circle Unit D10
Jacksshvile, Fl 32256

{904 2€0-2381 5y 1904) 26001651
Change Order Request
Change Order Request &
Job#:
Date :

Description: Furrout east vsall room 6006
1. Add 34 lingar of furrout wall,

Project : Qi Federa! Courthouse Restoration

5

335E1S

2814

TT¥Work figured to be parformed during regular working hour

5 unless shown othenveise below. Any after houcs, ovortime,

endhweekend work will

reguire additional cost
EMPLOYEE Reg. Rate | 0.7, Rate Labor Sdansion
Metal Stud Framing § 3045(% 4490 355.40
Drywsali Hanger $ 30458 44.40 182.70
Drywall Finisher $ 304513 44101 s i82.70
- - __tAcoustical Ceiling instafler $ 3045|5 44.1n
- - lnsulalor § 30453 4410
- - _|Painter 2304515 4440
4.0 - _iGeneral taborer § 1740385 25205 E9.50
4.0 ~_|Foreman § 435018 g3p0]s 174.00
Q7Y Unit .Desctription Unit Material Exi.
2 Pails Joint Compound §13.00 $26.00
1 Rolls Drywall Tape §1.50 51,50
1 Tube Acoustical Caulk 38.00 $8.00
204 LF 3-5/8" 2003 EQ Stud $0.37 $76.04
80 LF _ |3-5/8" 20ga EQ Track $0385 528.98
2 Brarigs 15 - 83" Drwall S8.55 £50 &«
1 LE Feslners 52040 §ac &0
i
Equinment Deschcfion B Summary
Hr Da. bk Lapor l
i i Malerils i
: Tax T
___: % Equprment
i : ) " Surmos
Orfisile Milzage Iiles [& .05 OH & Proft ji8%%
Total

Feabonnes iy

Cenlvazier andior Owner

PN

Name & Tis



Murray's Contract Hardware

5429 Ramona Blvd.
Jacksonvifle, FL 32205 -
Tel: (904) 695-9501, Fax: (504) 695-9503

Customer:
The City of Jacksonville

Old Federal Courthouse, ¢/o The Morganti Group, 337 West Adams St

Jacksonville, FL 32202

Sales QOrder

Sales Order #: 500968

Order Date

Ship To: .
The City of Jacksonvilie
Old Federal Courthouse

c/o The Morganti Group
337 West Adams St

Jacksonville, FL 32202

: Jan 272014

s Jan 27, 20114

Account Code : OLDFED Date Requested
Terms . Net30 Purchase Order # :
Customer Job # Quote #
Salesperson t :  : Jeff Colson Contact

Order Namie* - &

- _Added Frame #6006

¥
—
_x._\.l\J_.:._LE

Product Description

SU 16 AB0 814 SGL 3036 KD (S)

3068 HMD Omni 18 Sty 4 A40 F (Ce-Log; Cyl; MCBOT)
Hinge 1279 4 1/2 X 4 1/2 US26D

Deadlock 4877 260

DoorPull 36N 4 X 16 US28

Pre-Tax Total
02 - NONTAXABLE

Order Total

Unit Extended

Price Price
150.52 150.52
334.58 " 334.68

8.03 16.06
212.25 212.25
34.42 34.42
747.93

0.00

747.83

Printed Apr 21, 2014 3:55 P

Page 1 of 1



L

E L L S

The Morganti Group, Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
1450 Centrepark Rlvd. No. OCOP#G36
Suite 260 Phone: 561-689-0200 '
West Palm Beach, FI, 33401 Fax: 561-689-4774
TITLE:  QCOP #36 - Fireproof/Paint Bridge DATE: 4/10/2014
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB: 338E15
TO: Atfn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO:ocA

City of Jacksonville

214 North Hogan Street

Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202

Phone: 904-255-8799

RE: To: From Number

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL

Ttem Description Quantity Units Unit Price Net Amount
00001 Fireproofing - Fircsiop Systems 1.000 ($6,400.00} ($6,400.00)
Q0002 Painting - Varela Construction 1.000 $6,400.00 56,400.00
Unit Cost: $0.00
Unit Tax: $0.00
Unit Total: $0.66
APPROVAL:
City of Jacksonville AECOM
By: Z//) By:
Print Print
Name:

, Name:
Bate: = {%é{ z?t Date;
7

Creared by G. Holiak for the exclyugive use by The Marganti Gmup Ine, Rew 1017713



-

FIRE STOP STSTEMS INC SPRAY FIREPROOFING AND SOUNDPROGFING

'._
e
nf

-

£ SFaly

OLD FEDERAL COT RTHOUSE PEDESTRIAN BRIDGR

ESTIMATE PREPARED FOR

The Morganti Group, Tnc. DAIEI:E: R 12, 2014

1450 Centrepark Blvd., Suite 260 el 1a

West Palm Beach, FL 33401 ORIGINAL PLAN DATE:

. ) 8/31/12 Permit
REVISION/ADDENDUM:
. - VE Ifem 94
ATTENTION: Dennis ARCHITECT:
AECOM Desion

SCOPE:
SECTION 07811 — SPRAYED FIRE-RESISTIVE MATERIAL

We propose to furnish and install Cafco 300 {Standard Density Fire-Resistive Material), as
Manufactured by Tsolatek International, As follows:

1. Pedesivian Bridge — Beguct Sfreprogiing of pedestefan bridge per AHY

tomments. Propesal hased on aseepiance of painting contractor red ueing price
by S,100.00. ($3.300 original amouat + §1,500.00 ¥ob + $1,106.00 Delta
difference)

> Proposal includes Lifting and hoisting.
> Proposal includes protection of adjacent surfaces.
> Proposal includes clean up of this frade to GC dumpsters.

12
[roue]
o
-

=D
[
p—

PRICE DEDUCT: 81X THCOUSAND FQUR HUNDRED DOLLARS (3640

QUALIFICATIONS & EXCLUSIONS

¢) Weacceptno Yesponsibility for building codes; quote is based on construction Systems specifically
shown on the drawings or specifically listed in the technical section of the specifications (Le.,
Underwriters Laboratories’ Assembly Numbers).

4178 Arnold Ave, Naples, FY. 34104 410 N. Dillard Suite 763
g

I0I27 SW I17 Ct. Michy 7. 23188 ;i
233 774 3343 Fax 238 774 0445 Winter Garden, FI. 34785

8052711129 Fad)S05 271 sfeg Y\

407 377 7523 FAX £07 §77 7564 /Al e
yof 1
{ A 1:"
\-.:,." »f
{ ((,,z:ﬁJl?aﬁ”\




e

~ Ao Alexis Varela, Inc DBA

1865 Everiee Rd. Jacksonville, FL 32216 p S04 273 9702 F 904 508 0802 CBC 1254860

Date: 3/12/2014

o= ocon  — CHANGE ORDER -

**WE ARE A CERTIFIED MINORITY BUSINESS BY THE CITY OF JACKSONVILLE (3SEB), STATE OF FL {MBE), ITA [DBE)}. ALSD REGIST! ERED IN CCR**

Attention: Projéct Name and Location

The Morganti Group, Inc Old Federal Courthouse Rengvations

Attn: Dennis Ramirn 337 W. Adams Street.
P 904 630 7551 F 904 63p 1434 Jacksonviile, FL. 32202

We hereby Propose o furnish lapor, materials, equipment and Supervision to perform the following:
f Description Total

ReviERT e B LU R
Pedestrian Bridge:
"Prep new steg| for

primer, remnove surface rust and apply primer coat with Kem Kromik from
Sherwin Williams.

‘Total: Six Thousand four hundred dollars and 007100 6,400.00

. Total upon completion: $6,400.60
All marerfal is guaranteed to be as gpecified, All work to be completedin a prefessional manner accordlng 1o standard
from above specifications tnvolving extra cost will be exicuted only upon written ordess, and will b
agreements contingent upon strikes, accidents o delays beyond eur control. Our worlkers are ful}

practices. Ay alteration or deviation
ECome an exira charge over and above the estimate, Al
y covered by workmen's com pensation insurance, !

Any legal fees will be provided by the above named eostumer plus 18% interest will be added for fon payment after 90 days or unless other arrangemants zre '
specified In wiiting, :

Atceptance of proposal
The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are
authorized to do the work as specified. Payment will be mada as outlined zbave

; Signature Thie Date

Thank yvou for your businass,

Dﬁ'}:{'ﬁ %zg.fz
President,
admin@varelaconsiructinn.com



P

LIRE STOP SYSTEMS INC _ SPRAY FIREPROOFING AND SOUNDPROOFING

dy AR necessary design, architectural and engingering services, whether already performed or
contermplated, shall be provided by others.

e) Quote is based of receiving a Construction Schedule, mmdicating all trade activities, with the Contract
Documents. .

) Quote is based on receiving one set of specifications and two sets of drawings at no additional cost.

g) No addiﬁonal work shall be performed without 2 written Change Order executed by the General

B) Quote is based on a clear and clean work area void of any exterior or interior obstructions, i.e., non-load -

all areas to receive Sprayed-on fireproofing, :

1) Quote is besed on the General Contracior or Construction Manger providing temporary heat, lighting,
Wwater, utilities, veutilation apd protecti>n from weather.

J) Quote is based on clean up to an orsite container provided by others af no charge.

k) Quote is based on surfaces to receive Inturnescent coatings being free and tlear of any substance that .
would impair adhesjon, including but not limited to loose mill scale, oil and diet. . _

) Quote excludes the testing of work and the patching of damage due to other trades or weather. Patching
and other work performed on a Time & Material Basis shall not be considered as Contract Work, unless
otherwise stated. The work shall be invoiced and paid bi-weekly.

m) All manufactured products utilized on this project are based on comparable third party festing.

0} All beams and columns shall bave a tested approved primer by others. Xt js the General Contractor’s

POWer is required for cementitious application, 240/50 Amp for mineral fiber applications. The rental ofa
portable generator by Fire Stop Systems, Inc. will become a Separate and extra charge.

Teras of payment: Pa
payment release date are th
P2 nes. f‘hﬂ'rm:_- A an alson
v law. will be added all invoices £

T - 1 L o~ —
e Contracts whith-stateadrmy Tut Uil date and
0 aronEnEs T ';I "-.' OF .‘-'w‘n“ni‘ A Calt zuowead
] L b, e

5

[ bewithdrawn ot actepted Witha 60 days irom date
above and is suhmjttad t5-the tapms and conditicns-asstated- :

<
>}” o L
Accepted pz%e/é/ /. /M /5 }7 24 / _ Approved Date:
Compan;@amb‘i? . . - FIRE STOP SYSTEMS, INC.

r’ I ] -
Ls7l/ .
By: / /‘/7(//’/ 3 By: _ Michael Pedone
< P
Title: 27 ¢ [ Title: Vice President

4178 Arnold Ave. Heples, 5T, 34704 4Ifl N. Dillard Suite 702 ICI27 8W 11 (g, Miemi, FL. 23185
235 774 3245 Fax 22 V74 8448 Winter Garden, FL 34727 206 2711328 FAXK 305 277 8153

407377 TE23 FAX 407 857 TEs4




PN 4

L IEN 5

The Morganti Group, Inc, A CHANGE ORDER REQUES
1450 Centrepark Bivd. P, No. OCOP#03 SH
Suite 260 Phone: 561-689-0200
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 . Fax: 561-689-4774
TITLE: OCOP#39.N ew Dumpster Revisions DATE: 4/15/2014
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB: 338E15
TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO:0CA

City of Jacksonville

214 North Hogan Street

Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202

Phone: 904-255-8799

RE: To: From: Number:

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL

ed
lards; relocate the concrete pad and other miscellaneous activities Please furnish a written approval by 4/22/14
Item  Description Quantity Units Unit Price ~ Net Amount
00001, Masonry (RD Masony) 1.000 {51,005.00) ($1,005.00)
00002 Stocco (Atlantic Interior) 1.000 (5259.61) (8250.61)
00003 Steel (Vulcan Stecl) 1.000 $3,379.00 §3,379.00
00004 Concrete Columns (Pittrnan) 1.000 (84,072.00) (54,072.00)
00005 Foundation Under Screen Wall 1.000 (52,003.60) (82,003.00)
(Pittman)
00006 Eliminate Caps (Pittman) 1.000 ' {51.911.00 (51.911.00)
00007 Install 10 New Bollards 1.000 $3,500.00 $3,500.00
(Pittman)
00008 Paint Bollards (Varela) 1.000 : $0.00 $0.00
00009 Added Fence (George P, Coyle) 1.000 §319.70 531970
000i0  Eliminaie Fenee {George P, 1.000 (52,784.29) (82,784.25)
Coyle) o
00011 Credit For Smatler Stab 1.000 {5160.003 : (3160.00)
(Pittrnan)
0eor2 MGl OH&P L.oog (8157.39) {5137.84)
Unit Cost: (83,154.00)
Unit Tax: £0.00
Unit Total: (85,154.00)
p
APPROVAL.

City o%o ville AECOM The Moérganti Group
By: ¢/ #%éu&&&/ By: By /. 2
Print Print Prin% / /
Name: Name: Name: % Lot y %M/Cf_'
Date: *T” / é / [ J?'— Date: Date: %’751—7/ 4 ‘?,,/D” "/
¥ ///J’&

—en

Crested by (3. Bolink for the exciusive use by The Morganti Growp Ine. Rev, 10417515



AECOM
800 Douglas Entranee, North Tower, 2nd Floor
Coral Gabjes. Florida, 33134

T 305.444.4601 F 305.447.3580

Change Proposal Request (CPR)

CPR No.- 003

To: Stephen Sines
The Morgantj Group, Inc,
1450 Centrepark ivg.
Suite 260
West Pajm Beach, FL 33401

Re.: Dumpster area revision

Project Name: 0ig Federal Courthouse Renovations ProjectNo.: 6017571 9

Please revise the dumpster ang Emergency Generator area pPlan as shown gn revised sheets 52.3.01,
S53.2.05, A2201A,A22.1 1A, A5.1.01, A6.2.01, A6.3.0], F3.3.10.

The new CMU way and decorative gate 1o the dumnpster have been eliminated and the .G, has been shified
towards the Eagr. Please also note that the boltard detail 4/A5.1.01 hag been revised and 2 hose bibb has
been added for the loading dock area as shown on detaj] KlonP33.01.

End of CPR

Issued by: Doug McK enzie

ce: Staven Hatton, Tat Chan, Tom Gcldsbury

AECOmM



AN

Masonry and Stone Confracfors sirce 1976

To: The Morganti Group, Inc. Job: Old Federal Courthouse Renovation
337 West Adams Street - Job No.: 1111127

Jacksonville, FL 32202. C.0. No.: 012
Rev No.:

Attn: Kamal Cooper Date: April 15,2014 '

Description

Increase Decrease
Changes to be made:
~ DBeleted CMU per CPR No. 003 - Dumpster Area revisions ($1,005.00)
The wrark covered by this estmate shall be pesformed under the same TOTAL; (%1 ,085.00) S0
Temms and Gondidons as that included in the Original Contract unfess notadt
othenwise ga this Chanoe Order
ACCEPTED: R.D. MASONRY, Inc.
Name Tile Date Mike Bosshart
E?HS'S"&E{S}?E:?;%EE{;'QI uite 805 s Jacksorille, BT 49554 o SREBE5 EIRE"



E{.D.Mason:n_r, Inc,

4745 Sutton Park or., ¥ags J0b Ne.: 113137

Jadcsoaville,;‘l. 32224

Inveice: The Horgants Group, Iine.
337 wesy Afams Streer
J&ci:scn\rille, TL 32207
A¥tn, ; Tzmal Cooper

DATE: Bpril IS, 2014

LABGR AMOUNT

. REGOLAR TInz
Trade Hxs. Rate Total
FHfzopr 9 2 SE.zg - $9.06
FORSMAN K X 334,80 . 524.50
HASON g $25.22 = $2335.9p
APTRERT 0 X 512,32 $0.60
LABORER 195 % 15018 = §153%,39
oPrER, 1 ¥ OF22.77 = $22.77
TOTAEL: $452.64
.—7"_‘_'—-4._.___'—-—.__
PREMICY TTuE Thny
Tragde Hrs, Tenal
PM/5DDT ¢ x 52015 = 50,06
TOREMEN O x 51733 = $0.00
Mroon ¢ x o$13.11 = $0.00
REPEENT ) ¥ 858,85 = $0.00
LRABORER 3 O 1 $0.00
DPER. a % S311.3% o $G. 00
TOTAL: $0.00
%
TS ¢ nagr
Trade Hos, 2k Togal
Pl 3501 [+ X E72.45 = $0.00
FOREMan g X $31.78 §0.00
MRSOU | §5z.00 o $0.00
ARPRERT g ®o£28.93 = §0.0¢c
LARORER o % OF22.77 - £0.00
QBEs, o) ¥ 534.1% o $0.00
TUTAL = $0.00
_‘_"—'"~‘—-—‘T‘_,_‘__'—-—.-.___
DOURLE TIKE
Trade Hrs. Rave Total
2RSS0 9 x s25.60 = s0,00
TORTHAN 8 2 $85.08 S6.00
KASOR & x 55244 o $6.00
APPRENT ©  x $38.82 = £0.00
LABORER 7} X 830,35 = $0.00
OFER, i Y Ri5.84 o £D_a0

50.¢0
._—_‘—'——-—"‘——..%=

-—-*——-..._,___...___--—_,_‘___ —

e L

Job: 01a Fedeca

Deseription:

Forklirs So0¢ 1p.
Mixer

Sralicid rencgi
#aniifc

Balles Jaelk

HBammer grill zpg bits

Pickup Truck - 1r2

Saw znd Blemond mlada

SmslT Toooys
TOIRLS:

FTRETRLE" Cxy
AFONUTY Cement
“WASCRLY Sang

i

3

oty
oG

im. Jeine Reinf.
Rebzx
Cell ri3y Grout

&
L2BOR: PEEMT Oy TT3m

TOTAL:

3.5 Overhoad
Subtora: Cost
3.75% Profig

TOTAL Cosg:

C¥R No, g03 - Dugy

1 Conrtheuse Renavation

pster Ares revicions

EQUIPMZNT RMOTNT

nit  Iupowns Rats
day G.12% S125.00
day G126 x F35.00
== 8 3 S10.0n
day 9= 575,80
day [F"] $20.32
day & 31398
day b $33.00
day 0.123 x $3%_00
day 0,128 5 30,00

MATERTAT Ao

Unit Zowount Rata
e 159w 51.03
bags 6 27.29
ton 0.2 222,00
Wireif 98 & §0.22
Lon 0.047 SESS, hp
oy J.8w 60,50
Qx 56.¢¢
0z §8.00
Dx .00
tx F0.09
LY $o_09

SURMARY
ouLY

Inrel
= 515,61
= 3.3
B 366,00
= 35,400
= FG.680
= $G.00
= 0.8
= §3.75
= $1.23

SB5.0U
Y

-]

i
M [dr

I
) ~n
e
e A%
e
Q

& O =~ tn

I
i
-
Q
b
o

1]
]
'

S RET, I

L
" ot
W B [y
(=TS I 4
bt L 4T,y

£
i
L
o
(=]

- F2.00
= $G.08
= 5000
= 55,05
- 50,00

23270.:i0

7S “r
LAt e
I TR
Qoo

[ ied
NS
1 Lo fea

@i in

4]
0 oy
(L
(1]

“
i
<
[=3
[V}

2

;



. -.|Ph 561-575.4499

Atlantic Interigr Services, Inc.
208 N. U.8. Hwy. 1 - suite #2 - Tequesta, Fl 33469

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Fx: 561-575-4435

# 1

Proposal Submitted To Attention: Date:
{The Morgant; Group phone :  561-689-0200 Kamal 11/30/09
Sireet Job Name:
fax : Federal court house
City, State, Zip Code Job Location
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 Tacksonville
We hereby submit a change order request for the ahope referenced project as follows. Page 1 of 1
cpr 003 Delete stucco @ dumpster walls
EWQO #
# of hours 8 per hour based on Billing wages
Supewision!Layout 0 @ $58.00 ' §0.00
Plaster 4 @ $48.00 $192.00
Lather/Framer 0 @ $48.00 3$0.00
Carpenter/Hanger 0 @ s$48.00 $0.00 |
- | Taper/Veneer 0 @ %4800 30.00
Laborer 0 @ $2400 $0.00
Truck Daver 0 @ s40.00 $0.00
Labor Sub Total: $192.00
Materials UOM Unit$ Total Units
Studs, Trac ang Fasteners LF $0.36 0.00 §0.00
Drywall SF s033 0.00 §0.00
Insulation SF  $0.24 0.00 - 30.00
Beads EA 3215 0.00 $0.00
Fire Canlk LF %073 0.00 $0.00
Jnt. Compound SF %014 0.00 $6.00
MR Drywail SF 3038 0.00 $6.00
Cement Board SF $0.54 0.00 $0.00
Wood Blocking LF %075 0.00 $0.60
Stucco bags ea $4.50 11.00 $49.50
Material Sub Total: $49.50
"1-S7 151% Total Markup: G415~ L5
Total Request 526565 257
Acceptance of Chan e Order

will be made as outlined above.

The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are
hereby accepted. You are avthorize

d to do the work ag specified. Payment

Submitted Bp: Atlantic Interior Services
NOTE: This chenge order may be withdrawn
by us if not accepted within 30 days.

Signatire

Date

George Saundersan- President

D



i 3

N
FL. _=3.zcc~

_r. lrenmdile

Laorem3 2uny '

Moroant% Group. Inc.
>0 Centrepark Bivd.. . Suite 260
Wacf Paim Beach. FLL 33404

CHANGE ORDER RE
13-015 Daval Cown

T

Dennis Ramm

L AT - L)

Dz

SWNg A Z
been added; increasing the number in

23 |
Rl

U SR

=~

5 A0

"
D

Gi‘sar*q= fied

va cnange requcstcrjcr s mced only to include those direct costs
ed ..,s tie *h: Shou:a itbe '*ele mmeu

Subroeal

h&7)
[B]
[#]

-]
©
]
[~

()]
iy}
<0
o

&




Kamal K. Cooper ey
% R T
- From: Lance Clayton <tance@pittmanconicrete.coms
Sent: Tuesday, March 18,2014 1:20 pm
To: Kamal XK. Cooper; Dennis Ramm; Joe Capraro
Subject: OFCH Dumpster Area Revisions
Follow yUp Flag: FoliowUp
Flag Statys- Flagged
Gentlemen
Hereis g rough breakdown of the cos: impact for the new dumpster configuration,
Deduct~the 4 celumns in the eliminated screen wall ($4,072.00) °
($3,010n labor and $1,067 in material)
Deduct ~ the foundation under the eliminated screen wall (52,003.00)
{52,406 in labor and $597.00 in material) §
Deduct - the 8~ x 8” cap on the eliminated screen wall (51,9_1:}.00)
(1,385 in labor and $526 in material)
Add — 15 peyigeq bollards at $350.09 each $5,250.00 -
{83,750in labor and $1500 in material)
(This is based on Morganti furnishing the bollard
Pipes with the rebar welded to them and with no _
rock surrounding the concrete bases) AN 3
© o Jeduct~5 original bolt down bollards "-_’—."cf‘qc::'.:} ‘@ﬁs@@} —E‘:x’—%;u_z*,D éfgé —f ¢ f::-‘
($150 in labor and 2169 material)™ - S

Deduct - 18 5F of 8” slab on grade at the dumpster

/generator area at $8.87 per S¢ ($ 160.00)
($77 in labor and $83 in material)

Page A2.2.11A {please confirm) verses as shown
On page C-2 of the big plans

|
Total deduct

Hopefully this breakout of labor and material is sufficient,

Thank you,

AA. Pittman & Sons Concrete, Inc.
P.O. Box 23885

Jacksonvilfe, Fi. 32241-38886

{804) 731-8178 ext. 30

(904) 759-1460 caiy
fance@gittmanconcrete.com

i

M SN
8,146:08r— (A o O

e



55

FPROPOSAL

GEORGE P. COYLE & SONS, INC.
2361 DENNIS STREET (32204-1 709)
P. 0. BOX 2257
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32203-2267

(904) 356-4821 FAX 355.4250
Www.coyle-and-sons.com

fence@coyie-and—sons.com

561-2682-1978
Jacksenville Old Federal Courthous

Mar. 24, 2074
Maorganti

e Renovations |

OF > - CPROO3 Dumpster Area Revision ,

A) Delete & dumpster gate... o092 460.00
hardware..................... e 314000
equ:’pment.............................................$50.00
iabor e $5360.00

TOTAL..............$3,010.00

(7.5%)  (52,784.25)

B) Add &' of chain ji

nkfence.., ... reeeee ... $108.00
equipment.... .. T $50.00
labor............. 0L $120.00
TOTAL............_. $278.00

15% .$318.70

Any Alteration or deviatian from above materials and [ap
EXlra charge over ang

or involving exira costs will be executed only upon written orders and an
A above the estimage, This quotation ig Subject to Prompt acceptance, Delays ip Placing the order,
release to fabrication and/or shipment

Ay necessitate a price revision, SUBJECT TO CREDIT ACCEPTANCE. T

approval,
erms: Net 30

AUTHORIZERD SIGNATURE:

J. Garreft Coyle

AGCEETANCE OF PROPOSAL The above prices, specifications and condifions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are
authorized to do the work as specifieg, Payment wilt be Mmade as outlineg above,



L

The Morganti Group, Inc.

1450 Centrepark Blvd.
Suite 260

‘West Palm Beach, FL 33401

Phone: 561-689-0200

Fax: 561-689-4774

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
No. OCOP#044

TITLE: OCOQP #44 - Cost Related to RFI077
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse

TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P
City of Jacksonville
214 North Hogan Strest
Jacksonville, FLORIDA. 32202
Phone: 904-255-8799

RE: To:
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL,

From:

DATE: 5/1/2014
JOB: 33SEI5

CONTRACT NO:0OCA

Number;

This change order request is a result of RFI077 Type 10 Partition Clarification dated 11/26/13. This change order request includes all
labor, material, equipment and overhead and profit necessary to switch the type 10 partition to type 12. Please furnish a written

approval by May 9th 2014.
Mem  Description Quantity Units Unit Price Net Amount
00001 Masonry (RD Masonry) 1.000 $1,137.00 $1,137.00
00002  MGIOH&P 1.000 $96.00 $96.00
Unit Cost: $1,233.00
‘ Unit Tax: $0.00
Unit Total: $1,233.00
APPROVAL:
City w ville AECOM
By /M ng..v/ By: -
Print Print % é{é ,
Name: Name: /CM/ < M

Date: 5/6/[“]—— Date:

Created by G, Bolink for the exclusive use by The Mosgant] Grotp Inc. Rev. 1047713

TR Z



A7

The Morganti Group, Inc. REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

No. 477
377 West Adam Street

Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202

TITLE: Partition Type 10 Vs Type 12 Revise DATE: 11/26/2013
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB: 338E15
TO: Attn: AECOM/Design Team

AECOM/Design Team

800 Douglas Entrance STARTED:

Suite # 200 COMPLETED:

Coral Gables, FL. 33134

REQUIRED: 12/3/2013
Phone: 305-447-3561 Fax: 305-447-3580

RFI061 in regards o the use of type 10 or type 12 partition for the existing stairwell was answered on 11/14/13.
. The response indicated that a type 12 should be used at the indicated locations, The mitial request failed to

emphasize that the final finish will be marble and plaster and we wanted to know if the use of type 10 partition
would be more suitable. Please advise if type 10 should be used at the previously requested Jocations.

Requested By:The Morganti Group, Inc. Date: 11/26/2013

Signed:

Kamal Cooper

ANSWER:® .

Please provide a cost comparison for the City's review and consideration to
revise the wall from type12 to type 10 at these Jocations. :

Doug McKenzie
12/4/13

'R \ Transmitted
okl
c B B Date: 4:13 pm, Dec 04, 2013

VIA Concents, LLC By: Christina Meadows

Answered By: AECOM/Design Team Date:

Signed:

AECOM/Design Team



Masonty and Stone Contractors since 1976

To: The Morganti Group, Inc. : Job: Oid Fedaral Courihousa Rencvation
- 337 West Adams Street Job Moot 1111127

Jacksonville, FL 32202 C.0. Ma,: 010

Rev No.:
Alin: Dennis Ranim Date: Aprl 9, 2014

Dascripticn Inzrease Decrease

]
173

Chahg‘es‘ to b= made;

Remove and replace 6" CMU at Pl‘a\riou:sly infilled windows
of Existing Stalr 5203 and 5204 to allow for the priming of
ine existing window glazing to block the view of the CMU

frorm the exterior of the building. $1,137.00

Hole:

1. Includes profecting the existing marhle with plastic and plywood.

Tiwt work covered by this esfimate shail be pevionned undsr the same TOTAL: | $1,437 - B0
Terme and Londitions 85 21 moiuded i the Onging] Contriol uniess noled )
thongise a1 Ihk Shahge Ondar,

AGCEPTED: . R.D. MASONRY, tuc.
Hame Tile Data : hike Bosshant - o

............ e

FTA5 Siitton Park G, SUiS 608 s Jacksonville, FI 33224+ SHA-9028468 5 FAK S04 88T R




S..D.}eas:m:y, inc.
715 Sutton Park Ct..Futs
Zicksanvillia,FL 22222

Feb: OYd Swxlenal Con—thonre Fanovatdicn
Jeb No.d Eli1isy

Feperdption: Famovs and soplescw OM pk provicuxly iofilliod windsows
im Sxizting Stair 53107 aad X205 ts allow Zor pramang
off wingdow glaxing so as to blsck view af O Zoon tha
mxtarior of the huilduing

EQUIPURET SMoir

Tothl:

L% Qv fngd




The Morganti Group, Inc.
1450 Centrepark Bivd.
Suite 260

Phone: 561-689-0200
West Palm Beach, FL 33401

Fax: 561-689-4774

No. QCOP#045

CHANGE ORDER REQUESY @

TITLE: QCOP #45 - Cost Related to RFI078

PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse

TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P
City of Jacksonville
214 North Hogan Street
Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202
Phone: 904-255-8799

RE: To:
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL

¥From:

DATE: 5/1/2014
JOB: 33SE15
CONTRACT NO: OCA

Number:

This change order requestis a result of REIO78 Missing Beam Clarification dated 11/26/13. This change order proposal reguest
inchudes all labor, material, equipment and overhead and profit necessary to provide a new W16X57 steel beam at the location where

110 beam currently exists. Please famish a written approval by May 9th 2014.

Ttem  Description Quantity Units Unit Price Net Amount
00001 Steel (Vulean) 1.000 $2,490.00 $2,450.00
00002 MGI OH&P 1.000 $216.00 $216.00
Unit Cost: $2,706.00
Unit Tax: $0.00
Unit Total: $2,706.00
APPROVAL:
City Wvﬂle : AECOM
By: / /; %M By:
Print Print
Name: Name: e ———

Date: 4 ZZE / éﬁ: Date: _-_____________‘_,___._.

sﬂ\ﬁ-

Created by G. Bolink for the cxclosive e by The Morgenti Group Int. Tev. 101713




The Morganti Group, Inc. REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

No. 078
377 West Adam Street
Jacksonvilie, FLORIDA 32202

TITLE:  Missing Beam Clarification DATE: 11/26/201 3
PROJECT: Renovations To O1d Fed Courthouse JOB: 33SEL5
TO: Atin: AECOM/Design Team

AECOM/Design Team

800 Douglas Entrance STARTED:

Suite # 200 COMPLETED:

Coral Gables, FL. 33134 REQUIRED: 12/ 3/2013

Phone: 305-447-3561 Fax: 305-447-3580

Per sheet §2.3.06 Fifth Level Framing Plan, the drawings do not provide a structural note for what appears to be
a bea between column lines 4 and 5, highlighted in the attached A. The partial plan on sheet §3.2.02 Sections
and Details, indicate that this beam is existing, however, this beam does not exist in the field. Please sce

attachment B for a picture of the location. Please advise.
Requested By:The Morganti Group, Inc. 1172642013

Date:

Signed:

Kamal Cooper

Provide a new W16x57 steel beam at the location where no beam currently exisis.

‘ Transmitted
A &Y Date: 4:13 pm, Dec 04, 2013
yia Concepis, LLC By: Chiistina Meadows

Answered BY: AECOM/Design Team _ Date: A42/413

AFCOM/Design Team




JLCAN STEEL
A FizLORD, Ine. Company -/

63T East 279 S, Jacksomille, FE 32206 S i
B 904-T31-2041  F: 904731-2083 {

13-015 Duval County Couwrthouse’

COR # 13-015-03

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Daze PO Conmact =
WhorTRnil Srour, e etz . 3
1450: Centrepark Blvd., Suite 260 B { g .f
! T ) . A X el i AL Peene ‘
West Palm Beach, FL 334071 = —f :
L Dennis Ramm % 904-477-3123 ].
. 1Y | i
Descrpuon ; Teral |-_
This COR details costs associated: with the addiior of 2. W16-57 beam s detaied i l
responsE e R e: Ui, : 4
(W 15-57 Beam: Maternialiat 200 - 1440is: 1,044 00 I
Painting Cost 5700
[Fafricatinm abar : 18300 |
lei:aiiing tzbar 130:00: &
Erection/Fieid’ Labon \ 380.00: |
Lamurfar Carrespending Chip-out-work AT L b . o X 15 IS
Admamsrr—nue Mari-up, iPQ\\ T YT TET )
i, y Q ' g‘ N 0L
‘ £ oo
|
| |§ i
; ‘ E
The abeve change requestiprder is griced oniy to include those duect costs | | .
of the c%ﬂge whici"": can be identified at this time. Should it be determined Subtotal
i weien e ef e LhengR OReiRs 20U ARk s 28 lusther drigys.
disruptions. or other causes beyend our control we reserve the nght to: Sales Tax 7
fosward those costs at a later ime. '

| Toral
NOTE: This Change Order Requasiisa proposaE onty. HFyouwishforus |
to croceed with the: described work, please sign below {or gensatie your

(Y 000 i
l

W change order) and e this form te us atyour earlest convenience.
By signing this COR, you agree that the above price and specifications are
satisfactory and are hereby accepted. Upcn acceptance, this change order
becomes part of and in conformance with the terms and conditions of the
existing contract andfor PO, unless otherwise stipulated.

" But cach one should be carefid how he builds.”

Sem f //'j( - “‘”’

- 1 Coripthiangs 3:10

Approved b

Name & Title:




~ Okl Fedorat Coumthouse Projoet e e o i = o p et
Change Order ITEMIZED Breakdown [ Additional Beam Mot Sized an Design Deawings )
shngs Lall rroiphy [efy # € hipipitiy e Tav Mmb| Sandd $or D
' HIg Mater Cornd [ 1labs Cont] 1atme _:__ el i b ..‘:._‘.. s _.:.wz!:
Hoens 1 Drwp N, P 'S I bansppe Irtsg g ) alr ! W1l , . e o o e
2 \ : o M 4 q 5 . 3 MU0 34 00,
1 §2.306 Beam on YTh. Hooe Adding 3 WE-57 A 514400 16500 . % AU B : .
Nol sired an Design . Pram e S U SO Y P— N :
il]l_.iu..n;.\.r_. £ N .X,..« PR . o st S e e s ~.uhu..... wpgd gt ten g i PRI e 1 < .
. s :
= il i3 ity AT = = T 2 3 i = g ke it b e T R ML P T Mlu -
. Z = ? S SOOI Jea P -
— . o ) e - R -
; . y - .
. = Tathe = £ 2 TR = T Pl . —v..-
. . . ] - .
.- ‘ : )
- . . i . } . o e ] - :
4 - T i = r i =t 5
- - .
. N A . _ :
5 B .y SIge g e
: o B o St 2 st B e S B ; :
, $
= - = i T i= = = L et T ] w —
CHL - e e erha, s 1 2 e sz ¥ . s ?
. - - —
- N s N : e ST ]
. . ~ GRAND TOTAL 4 1,400.00




Reid Fitzpatrick

From:
Sent:
To:

Subject:
Attachments:

All,

Kamal K_ Cooper [kecoper@morganti.com]

Friday. December 06. 2613 6:08 PM

‘emingo@wawgfp.com’, "Richard Carr {rear@coxfire.comy. "Wayne Durban';
nbosshar@rdoffonde.com WMiches MeDeamict!: ety _rred@belisouth. ol Kan Srammer,
‘stouchton@iouchionplumbing. com, 'Jorge: Salceds!: Reid Fitzpawick, Ang Geurisk,
‘ryar:hernandez@basa-usa coms Tmyers@ncscabiing com’, Tance@pittmamcancrete. com”
Tulie@marietasand.cony;. Hhomas@ssme.uss Jonathan: Graham” sjicreekmore@windsiream. net®,
‘Joe Hernandez'; ‘rworley@crossenv.com”: ‘don@il-cp.com’; 'wayne@mariettasand.com’, 'Bob
Carpenter’, Scott Achfemeier;: 'Dave Esies'; ‘wayne@mariettasand.com’; ‘Behee, John" Joe
Heeandez’, "Sharkey. Lestie” Fhe Varelz Construciion Group', ‘Chris Bowers™; "Laurie Faring”
‘]eﬁ@munaysconhacthart&ware.com‘; “Tom Wermitye!, "Hontz, Wayne B, 'Setn Fayior

RFI77 and RFI78

RFI078 - Missing Beam Clarification.pdf: RFI077 - Type 10 Partition Clarification.pdf

Please see attached RFi responses for the following. Please respond accordingly.

RFi077 = Type 10 Partition
RFIQ78 — Missing Beam Clarification

Regards,

MORGANTI

Www. morganti.com

KAMAL COOPER
Assistant Project Manager

Direct: {904} 630-7008
Main: {904) 630-7551
Fax: {904) 630-1434

THE MORGANTI GROUP, INC.
337 West Adams Street
Jacksonville, FL 32202



The Morganti Group, Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST/ c11” )
1450 Centrepark Blvd. No. OCOP#047
Suite 260 Phone: 561-689-0200 =
West Palm Beach, FL. 33401 Fax: 561-689-4774
TITLE:  OCOP#047 - Cost Related to RFI131 DATE: 5/1/2014
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB: 338E15
TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO:ocA

City of Jacksonville

214 North Hogan Street

Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202

Phone: 904-255-8799

RE: To: From: Number:

DESCRIFTION OF PROPOSAL

This change order request is a result of RFI131 North Stairwell Beam/Column dated 2/12/14. This change order proposal request

includes all labor, material, equipment and overhead and profit necessary to provide and instail 2 new W10X45 steel beam at the
requested focation. Please farnish a written approval by May 9th 2014.

Item  Deseription Quantity Units Unit Price Net Amount
00001 Steel (Vulean) 1.000 $2,490.00 $2,4%0.00
00002  MGIQH&P 1.000 $216.00 $216.00
Unit Cost: $2,706.00
Unit Tax: $0.00
Unit Total: $2,706.00
APPROVAL: |
City of Jacksgnville AECOM The Moxganti Grgup,
By:%mp{ By: By: M___
Print Print Print / f
Name: Name: Name: -—‘J l/é ;//‘f Y. e yC

Date: | 5, / @//‘f-\ Date: Date: %? g 4: XA /

7

Created by G. Bolink for the axclusive use by The Morganti Group Tne, Rov. JI7/13



1

The Morganti Group, Inc. 'REQUEST FOR INFORMATION
No. 13%
377 West Adam Street
Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202 ) _ o
TITLE:  North Stairwell Beam/Column DATE: 2/12/2014
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB: 338E15
TO: Attn: AECOM/Design Team
AECOM/Design Team
800 Douglas Entrance STARTED:
Suite # 200 COMPLETED:
Coral Gables, FI. 33134 REQUIRED: 2/20/2014

Phone: 305-447-3561 Fax: 305-447-3580

Please confirm the following per Morganti’s conversation with ASCOM on 2/10/14:

1. The structural drawings show new beams at the north and south stairwells. Note #9 indicates a column
below. Detail 6/S3.2.01 show the beams connect at a new column. The detail shows the column being welded
to an existing beam below. The north stairwell does not have a beam at this location. Please confirm that we

may anchor the column to the existing slab. Also, we are to add a new beam directly under the northeast
column.

2. The existing beam at the north stairwell which was to be used to carry the new column is located
approximately 2 feet into the stairwell. Please confirm this beam will need to be removed and a new beam will
- need to be installed. Lastly, please include all sizes, dimension and relevant information,

Requested By: The Morganti Group, Inc. Date: 2/122014

Signed: o
Kamal Cooper

R oS larmnl) Ty +or Tl 155 bnd & Covymm wHICH z’”—;
i ;)WM FilsT Flroed w0 mEZZAANE LEV&L DMWM"& 3242 ﬁj bt C
, Exsang VSIBS sTeve Bhaw ow GRap &7 EETv s o

0 D T WSS 4t CoLuani Mg IEST Aof THE 2 wice puire
A e \eris Bensi, PEIE 4 1YWk xom10 BAE (o T
(6 pVER THE 15125 2575 | e A dflpard. aTTACet B ASE T
L en <o S AR WETH Hy FoLeT 4Gt A e nEmerE o PP (6
wmﬁpzﬁ ; rid 4~ G v DuTy SCREW AVCHrAS, RS

Qurbl WLIE sl

LAY (P LT BROT TP Hrpe ;?:%IEPLW-

2. ColMECT — Pavides A& New Wioxds sTevl BEam v REGU ST

Locqgron
Answered,B:é AECOW’H&ﬁjg11jTeam Date: 4’(/[ 3/ 5
e j T i
Signed: m _ -1 m Transmitted
AECOM/Design Team A E& Date: 1:02 pm, Feb 13, 2014

YIE Congants, LLC By: Christina Meadows




ULCAN STEEL
A FiezLORD, Inc. Company

630 East 27 e, facksonville. FL 52206 ;
P: 904-731-2041  F: 904-751-2083 !

97

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

13-015 Duval Countr- Courthouse

COR # 13-015-06

PO / Contracr =

AL Phone

Date
Morganti Group, Inc. 3/31/2014
1450 Centrepark Bivd., Suite 260 lob DAL
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 el
Dennis Ramm

904-477-3123

Descnlption

Toral

This COR details charges associated with RFI-131, where both a column and beam
have been added ($2.3.01, $2.3.02, R&-402)

Labor - Estimating, Detailing, Fabrication, Paint, Freight, nstaliation

Materials - 850ibs @ .71/ibs

Overhead & Profif'

NOTE: This Change Order Requestis a proposal only. If you wish for us
to proceed with the described work, please sign below (or generate your
own change order). Upon acceptance, this change order becormes pari of

and in conformance with the terms and conditions of the existing coniract
andior PO, unless otherwise stipulated.

Without explicit denial of the above charges within five days of decumented Toral
receipt of this quote, any directive to proceed with this work constitutes full
acceptance of these related charges.

The abave change request/order is priced only to include those direct costs
of the change which can be identified at this time. Should it be determined
at & later date that the change creates an impact such-as further delays,

disruptions or other causes beyond our conirol, we reserve the right to
. forward those costis at a later time.

"Bt cach ome shouid be cargi how be builds - 1 Corinthians 310

Sent by: <

Approved by:

2.420.00

603.50

45353

53.477.03
T g — _-\‘\

7 2 a0 50

T e /’
S
e e T 'JE;;{:{Z

_Name & Title:




LN/ 7V

The Morganti Group, Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST /o1,
1450 Centrepark Blvd. No. OCOP#04
Suite 260 Phone: 561-689-0200
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 Fax: 561-689-4774
- TITLE: OCOP #48 -Cost For RFI142, 85 & 138 DATE: 5/1/2014
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB: 33SE15
TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO:0CA
City of Jacksonville
214 North Hogan Street

Jacksonville, FLORIDA. 32202
Phone: 904-255-8799

RE: To: : From: Number:
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL

This change order request is a result of RFI085, 142 in regards to the emergency chiller connection and RFT138 for the concrete at the
pupmp room in the basement. This change order proposal request includes all Jaber, material, equipment and overhead and profit

necessary to provide and install the emergency chiller connection as requested by the City of Jacksonville. Please fumish a written
appioval by May 9th 2014.

Item  Description Quantity Units Unit Price Net Amount
00001 HVAC (W.W.Gay Mechanical) ’ 1.000 $8,655.00 $8,659.00
00002 Concrete (Pittman) 1.000 $3,520.00 $3,520.00
© 00003  MGI OH&P 1.000 $1,037.00 $1,037.00
Unit Cost: $13,216.00
Unit Tax: $0.00
Unit Total: $13,216.00
APPROVAL:
City of Jacksqnyill AECOM
By: /%M/ By:
Print Print
Name: Name:

Date: 5__/6/ / 4—"' Date:

I
Created by G. Bolink for the exclusive nse by The Morgant; Grmp Joc: Rev. 1001 7/13 . v) T } ow] o



W. W

GAY

oK /Y

MECHANICAL CONTRADTOR, ING.  52¢ Stokion Strest - Javksonvile, FL, 82204-2500 - 904-388-2635

WECHAMICAL-CMC-00B140 FLUMBING-CFC-012184

March 3, 2014

The Morganti Group, Inc.
1450 Centrepark Blvd,, Suite 250
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401

Aftn:  Dennis Ramm

Project: Old Federal Courthonse Renovation

Re: X-15: RFI-142 — Emergency Chilled Water Connections
(4 pages)

The following is our price for the above listed revision. This price includes cutting in 6” supply
and retwrn connections at the JEA Metering Station to be used for temporary chilled water. '].?he
6" lines will be run from the 10” vertical mains that are part of the JEA piping to d.irec‘tly ouiside
of the building and turn up with connection fitiings. K is assumed that this pipe will run through
an existing opening sc cutting, patching, and core boring are excluded.

Total Price ' $8.059.63
Sincerely,

-

Scoft Achtemeier . - -
Project Manager & g,;//-g/ﬁ?{



R

W.W. GAY MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR, INC.
524 STOCKTON STREET - JACKSONVILLE, FL 32204 - PHONE (904)388-2696 - FAX (904)389-4901

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

Date: 3/3/14 : RFINo: 142

Project Manager: Scott Achtemeier RFP No.:

Project Neme: Old Federal Courthouse Rengvation "X No.: X185

W.W. Gay Project Number: Contract Change Order No.:

Change Order Requested By: Joe Capraro

: Company: Morganti
Ovmer and/or Architect-Engincer Change Order Reqoest No.:

Costs Summary

Matertal and EGUIPIENRt COSt ..uureoesemerce oo s osooeeeos oo $ 1,643.36

SBIES TEX cvvssscn s sssmsssssnesorrsesssmsssrassmseseenenereoon $ 115.07

Total Material and Bquipment Costs ..., - reresassserg st e k] 1,758,93

LABOL e ivesrcrusnscmsesssnsmnrasssssmesssssasmese sesresrassmsssssmeessseeeesmsomtimsessss s 5 238390

LT gl 3 715,17

TORILADOT COSES ..vvesvesssssseerassssmasmssassmaecsssessrarmssrrsesasesssaessonermnsosssesseteeesesscemmese oo Cerrsrem st s sasinntene $ 3,099.07

Mator Tool and Equipment Renta! ..., & 371.82

Crane OF LI RODIAL ..o veecreieescessasssm e sssesemsoeseeos e esssseros e e eesermse s o5 0.00
" Subcontractors: Josulation..coeresssee s ceraean 3 1,769.08

Drafting. ..ov...... - 3 375.00 : _

Subroniractors SUBLOIAL ..vree e res e sesssee e . OO OTR U 5 2,144.08

Warranty On Above For One{1) Year ... vmrmsmememneon. $ 49.32

Coordination Drawings, As-built Revisions, Operation & Maintenanee Maguals .. eeewn 3 - 500

Other Direct 2nd Indirect Costs (PEMmits, 660...} .o.wrwmrsisvmussneerasesmsemseseenscossessesorsemsasoesssreseeesesstiomsmreeresssoss 3 0.00

Jobsite Clean-up For Wark Of This Subgontractor Only .. cremserbtnsieans e b sans $ 800

Subtotal S I SO 3 742328

OVETHEAG .o res e as v ssrorasssr s sressenesaraann p— U el 74233

R 1121 (1) 1 RO " eriar e s snraresesearas 3 8,165.61
~ Contractor's Fee ..... e —— prh s drestrh e et Rr e seeh e S nasaecre 5 498.28

SUBIOLEL wreecareiier e srsesnersevasens T . severrrrreeraserens . cemtrespseresebaneiasa e 8,573.89

Bond Premitin coveveeeecnnns perassrresias \rrs eesasras e s aak e s Rt e dr v sar s e 5 35.74
. TOTAL COST OF THIS CHANGE ORDER REQUEST ....... e 8:650.63

This change order request may require additiona! consiruction time. We defer the analysis of this reqt}ireujent untlthe fﬁgi}.

- impact of this changs order can be analyzed. After this analysis has been performed, we reserve the right to pursue addl_ﬂonai
-time and cost, if any. In an effort to be as economicat a5 possible, ks request has been estx.mated based on 2H straight time
‘labor requirements with no premium time of shift work included. Ifitis determmad‘ that this work must be performed on an

overtime basis, then we reserve the right to seek additions! costs for overtime premivm and loss of efficiency due to overtune,

- if amy. This change order proposal may be withdrawn or revised by W.W. GAY MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR, INC.

if not accepted within 30 days.



’@3’ SR e i o it

Ko aem o il i X-F oy Hema,
Georgia Office:
B97 George Monis Road
Vidalla, GA 50474
Phone: {912)537-7218 Fax: (812) 537-7278
gg;stengs@hughes net

DATE: 0212612014

To: W.W. Gay Mechanical
Jacksonville, EL

QUOTE

3214 Old Kings Rd

Jacksonvitle, FL 32254

Phane: {904 619-3888 Fanx: (904)619-3158
Mobile; (904) 583-3395
registerinsiiation@comeast.net

VIA Fast: 904-394-7313
ATTN: Scoft Achtemeier

Y e

ODrawiigs Datedss

. KelthiJohn

$717.41

faterial;

Labor:|$1,054.97

Please Exclude The Foliowing From Our Price:

No Saddles, No Fire Caulk, Mo Painting, Na Labeling,

TOTAL

$1,769.08 |

If you have any auestions concarming this quote, contact John Lynch 204-619-3989 or Kelth Register at 504-502-0405.

THABK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!



A 2 R C O
CONCRETE CO., ING. |

gy

N

P.0. Box 23886 » Jacksonville, FL 32241-3886 » (904) 731-8178 o Fax./ : 4??33—{40?8

March 17, 2014 ,7‘\ \3

The Morganti Group, Inc. < . /
o | ]
Old Federal Courthouse Repovation , 7* /Bif {
71
337 West Adams Street é( [

Jackseonville, FIL 32202-4303

ATTN: Dennis Ramm / Joe Capraro 4& /_

rd

RE: Old Federal Courthouse Renovation Change Order Request M

We propose to furnish all labor, concrete, equipment and services to complete the concrete work
on the referenced project as detailed below:

Form and pour the lower portion of a window in the basement approximately 3°6” tall x 7°0”

wide x 8” thick. It is located in the pump room 0007. Masonry is to close the window above our
wall.

Inclusions:

[0 We will form around the existing pipes that go through the wall

O We will drill and epoxy # 5 dowels into the existing window sides and bottom (spacing to
vary to miss existing thru pipes)

U We will place one mat of # 5 rebar (spacing to vary to miss existing thru pipes)
O We will use 4,000 PSI concrete for the wall

Exclusions and Clarifications:

You are to provide a dumpster for disposal of the removed materials.
You are to supply toilets, electricity and water for cleanup.
You are to do all testing of concrete required.

Premium time paid at your request is to be paid by you. This work is to be done during
our regular work hours.

0

, &/
o) e, MEL



/'IV

N

»\\. | '/j/ - .
.‘ V\G’ z . "2)

P.0. Box 23885 = Jacksonville, FL 32241-3886 » (204) 731~ 8_1.78 F‘a § f(SS"AO[S

March 17, 2014 U CW

The Morganti Group, Inc. 7
Old Federal Courthouse Renovation (
337 West Adams Street d

O

CONCHRETE CO., INC.

0%/

Jacksonville, FL 32202-4303

ATTN: Dennis Ramm / Joe Capraro

RE: Old Federal Courthouse Renovation Change Order Request ﬁ?“;(g

We propose to furnish all labor, concrete, equipment and services to complete the concrete work
on the referenced project as detailed below:

Form and pour the lower portion of a window in the basement approximately 3'6” tall x 7°0”

wide x 8" thick. It is located in the pump room 0007. Masonry is to close the window above our
wall.

Inclusions:

[0 We will form around the existing pipes that go through the wall

L] 'We will drill and epoxy # 5 dowels into the existing window sides and bottom (spacing to
vary to miss existing thru pipes)

[l We will place one mat of # 5 rebar (spacing to vary to miss existing thru pipes)
0 We will use 4,000 PSI concrete for the wall

Exclusions and Clarifications:

You are to provide a dumpster for disposal of the removed materials.
You are to supply toilets, electricity and water for cleanup.
You are to do all testing of concrete required.

Premium time paid at your request is to be paid by you. This work is to be done during
our regular work hours,

0 oy



From:  A.A. Pittman & Sons Concrete
P.O. Box 23886
Jacksonviile, FL 32241
To: The Morganti Group, Inc.
Old Federal Courthouse Renovation
337 West Adams Street
Jacksonville, FL 32202-4303 /
C/O#:  Change Order Request #2227 ©
Work: Form and pour a wall in the basement window at the pump room.
Labor Quantity | Hours Hours Hourly Total
Total Rate Cost
Superintendent 1 4 4 $ 4640 | % 185.60
Foreman 1 5 5 $ 2900 | $ 145.00
Carpenter 3 19 57 $ 2320 | $ 132240
Labor Sub Total} $ 1,653.00
Tools & Equipment Quantity | Unit Unit Rate Total
Totails Cost
Roto Hammer 0.5 Day 1 $77.76 $£38.88
Roto Hammer Bit 1 Each 1 $6.42 ?6.42
Rebar Saw Rental 0.5 Day 1 $108.31 $54.16
Rebar Saw Blade 0.05 Each 1 $295.00 $14.75
Concrete Pump 1 Each 1 $340.00 $340.00
Wheelbairow 2 Each 1 $21.40 $£42.80
Truck and misc. Tools 6 Day 1 $50.00 $300.00
Tools and Equipment S‘nub. Total; $797.01

77



/O =V

Material Quantity | Unit Rate TOTAL
3x4" Plywood 3 sheets $4342 | $ 130.26
2x4s 70 LF %$0.49 $ 34.30
Epoxy | 1 EA _ $32.61 $ 32.61
Rebar #5 60 LF 0.0313 TON $940.00 $ 29.42
Spray Foam . 1 EA $6.16 $ 6.16
Snap Ties 1 BOX $55.64 $ 55.64
Ca_m Locks 30 EA £$0.43 $ 12.90
SHff Backs 9 EA $0.43 ] 3.87
Copcrete (short load) 1 CY $251.75 $ 25175
Nails 0.2 box $40.62 $ 8.12
Pool for clean up 1 aea £31.99 $ 31.99
Tap Cons 0.2 box $138.19 $ 3.64
Patch Material 1 BAG $10.59 $ 10.59

Materials Sub Total| $ 611.25
Sub Totals $3,061.26
Overhead @ 15%| $ 459,19
Totai $2,520.45




L1 ENS | i

The Morganti Group, Inc. CHANGE ORDER REQUEST (" {}}
1450 Cenirepark Blvd. No. OCOP#049
Suite 260 Phene: 561-689-0200
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 Fax; 561-689-4774
TITLE:  OCOP #49 - Cost Related RFI153 DATE:5/1/2014
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOB:; 338E15
TO: Attn: Thomas H. Goldsbury, P CONTRACT NO:GCA
City of Jacksonville
214 North Hogan Street

Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32202
Phone: 904-255-8799

Ri: - To: From: Number:
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL ‘ .
This change order request is a result of RFI153 Air Handling Unit (ARU) Drain Clarification dated 3/14/14. This change order

proposal request includes all labor, material, equipment and overhead and profit necessary to provide and install AHU shutdown and
power for condensate pump. Please farnish a written approval by May 9th 2014,

Item  Description Quantity Units Unit Price Net Amount
00001 Electrical (Coastal) 1.000 $543.00 $543.00
00002 Plumbing (Touchton) 1.000 ’ $1,293.00 $1,298.00
00003 MGI OH&P : 1.000 $163.00 3163.00
Unit Cost: $2,004.00
Unit Tax: $0.00
Unit Total: $2.004.00
APPROVAL:
City of Jacksonville AECOM
By: Wz&e@/ By:
Print Print
Narne: Name:
Date: A’{‘/é;//ﬂ,—f Date:
(NN P

Crested by G. Bolink for the exelusive use by The WMorganti Group Ine, Rev.10/17/13



g T 2
The Morganti Group, Inc. REQUEST FOR INFORMATION
No. 153

377 West Adam Street
Jacksonville, FLORIDA - 32202

TITLE: Penthouse AHU Drain Clarification DATE: 3/14/2014
PROJECT: Renovations To Old Fed Courthouse JOR: 33SE15
TO: Attn: AECOM/Design Team

AECOM/Design Team

800 Douglas Entrance STARTED:

Suite # 200 COMPLETED:

Coral Gables, FL 33134

REQUIRED: 3/21/2014
Phone: 305-447-3561 Fax: 305-447-3530

Presently, there are no floor drains located in the penthouse mechanical rooms to accept the condensate lines
from AHU -16, 17 and 18. Itis suggested that a pump be added for each AHU, connected to a line that goes

~ overhead and then connected to a roof storm drajn, A backflow water valve will also be installed for the Jines.
Please advise if this approach is acceptable. Please see attached.

Requested By: The Morganti Group, Inc. Date: 3/14/2014

Signed:
Kamal Cooper

ANSWER:

This approach is acceptable. Provide shu shutdown shouid pump stop and power for the condensate pump.

. : . ‘-ﬁ‘l‘" 4
Answered By: AECOM/Design Team ‘ : Dates: 42 1-1

Signed: Sthard 3. Eng PE
AECOM/Design Team

Tremsmiized

Deter 4:45 pr, Apr 21, 2014
TR et 007 Bv:  Christina Meadows.




2o\

2,

i

e
@
RIeIB@

B s —————"

TPy

B3

{ @

-
1o !
i |
P! |
I Hsaman N AR i e !
1 |
) | ] e {Fr
I af\_ s il
St WMW 1
@ ] SRR it i
_ ~ . - I H:
i [ .._f_ 4 : “m _w:
. * ! *y i _:
¢ ! ' i : i
« “ ] i :_ :
.M. ! | __ ” |
© % | [l | (i |
<« [ ! __m }
« ] | i ]
« nd I __ m“ .:
! It i
N i g t I i _mw
o } it T T
< m - __ TR T _“ __
& M H - _ f |
5 _ _ 7l | :
o aa!..r......\\“ M N ._m _
e AT SEE ket t ret te, SES 2w LS AT .m,.\ _ dE e L o ) o
v .
o]
L
<
&



PROPOSAL / ESTIMATE FOR CONTRACT MODIFICATION

. 24-Apr-14
CONTRACT TITLE: OFCH
REFERENCE NO- Ad (3} Outlets for Candensate Pumps
PROPOSAL NO: See atlached documentation
DESCRIPTION: Add (3) Qutiets for Condensate Pumps & fie to existing
GFi outlets in same rooms.
Material Total $ 658.93
Sales Tax on Matarial . 7.0% 3 4.63
Total Materia) ) § 72
Labor Hours (Regular) 901
Regular Labor Rate: 2850 $ 265.80
Labor hours (Overtime} 0.0
Overtime Labor Rate; 4425 $ -
Supervision 15% $ 38.687
i abor Burden 35% $ 53.03
Total Labor $ 399
Subcontragts & -
Subcontracts Overhead ’ 0% 8 -
Rental Equipment 3 -
Sales Tax on Rental Equip: 7.0% . s -
Total Equip./Subcontracts § -
Job Expense 0% s -
Overhead 1o% s 47.03
Total Overhead § 47
Profit ) 54 5 26
SUBTOTAL $ 543
Bond 1.44% 0.50% $ :
TOTAL 3 543

Coastal Electric Company Of Florida

{504) 645-0026 Fax {804) 645-6186
A (5 O Tor Somientae Fumpt




&

PO ALIOS SR

“ANU»}
NIAL T AL Gy st g0l el 1S G4 7 LIt 40 A
106 £6'99 is{e3al qoL
106 £6°99 sje3oy sseyd
£6°99 r160£°22 1510108 JWF - VOZ LdIIFY XTWNG - ADVAINS
850 #1900 (111¥Q 9E/€) MIHIS NODYL /. W vl 6 847097
g0y _'0000°0 Do 510H Q2 THYQ YIWKYH PT oW WA .6 . 7 TOR09Y
500 Z£80°0 dVYAS HEVITIVI I0H-T 13 M W va 6 168091
boTT LT ST (10S) ND HAHLINHHL LRI s 44l UB6F U'BR00L
3T £TITe (voz QuD) ND NHHL N3ZUO B2 S T 50102
_ £9°0 S 4 < 433 HOLDANNGD §S IBILS MG FETRC 23 S VI - LLTOE
ongo g 90 DNNHROD 55135 LW3 z/1 H vi 9 LT10E
Greon cgest, U T sokgD _ SRRRRER R 1 I AN N 1 SR N PO skoor
0EE LE°0 . " brovo (1I¥ 97/€) MAUDS NODEYL WISER BT W va 9 8/z00T
CLopere god T 000070 . - o e p e e Eq It (GRETN 1T IR 7 3 o V) S VIR B ToEQ9T 1 C
sopo'0 98 . ECIT'D C B opIFATY - QAW AON-BHIM ZIHSXYR W v z4000%
0 RO ey “ oy T G g T MTuDE ANNGND R " . £90007 |
00°9 : 0000'2 LG - ON “BHD DS D608 G81-E W vE £+00ST
4 . ORI} & S S L CTUAD GnsSivY X1 DS AT LOTOST .
99°¢ $RTZ'T UD - IWIDYIWWOD LAIDIY XA £000
Qe : e 00pO'D |, 4k - Y0z 14303 XT1NG - IOVANS,

SWOOY TWYS NI SLITLNO 14D ONLLSIXS (L aiy & -

d . BT T . o
. . . o SdiNMd ZLYSNIANOD HOH S131LN0 (§) TIVLSNT ‘0
Jinsay nun 3nsoy Afury vopdjpseq 9zl W/ w/n Ad # oy
JoqeT deqey [ESRERL jelRen
Sdkind 3LYSNIANOD WO ASNOHLNTd NI SLI1LNG (£) QQyY aseld
LTSTTITT 10T AdY 12 : - WISYOD ileaaT JogeT WLSVOD HopusA
Josjel
PESE S0

Auvdarary opgoars yoyroesy

sIpptO afueyDd |Bul HOJ40  f1o8ford
SYIQYO IDNVHD TYNIY HO:HO - g492 AT 90f



